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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Official NCAA women’s ice hockey records began
with the 2000-01 season and are based on infor-
mation submitted to the NCAA statistics service by
institutions participating in the statistics rankings.
In statistical rankings, the rounding of percentages
and/or averages may indicate ties where none
exists. In these cases, the numerical order of the
rankings is accurate.

PoINTS SCORED

Game
10—Jennifer Botterill, Harvard vs. Boston
College, Jan. 28, 2003; Nicole Corriero,
Harvard vs. Union (NY), Nov. 7, 2003

Season
114—Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota, 2005 (42
goals, 72 assists)

Career
303—&Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst, 2007-09,
11 (157 goals, 146 assists)

PoinTs Scorep PErR GAME

Season
3.50—Jennifer Botterill, Harvard, 2003 (112 in
32)

Career
3.07—"Jennifer Botterill, Harvard, 2001, 2003
(190 in 62)

GoALs SCORED

Game
6—Jenny Potter, Minn. Duluth vs. St. Cloud St.,
Dec. 18, 2002; Nicole Corriero, Harvard vs.
Union (NY), Nov. 17, 2003

Season
59—Nicole Corriero, Harvard, 2005 (36 games)

Career
157—&Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst, 2007-09,
11 (134 games)

GoaLs Scorep PeEr GAME

Season
1.64—Nicole Corriero, Harvard, 2005 (59 in 36)

Career
1.44—"Jennifer Botterill, Harvard, 2001, 03 (89
in 62)

AssisTs

Game
7—Jennifer Botterill, Harvard vs. Vermont, Nov.
8, 2002; Botterill, Harvard vs. Boston College,
Jan. 28, 2003

Season
72—Natalie Darwitz,
games)

Career
197—#Julie Chu, Harvard, 2003-05, 07 (129
games)

Minnesota, 2005 (40

Assists PER GAME

Season
2.03—Jennifer Botterill, Harvard, 2003 (65 in 32)

Career
1.63—"Jennifer Botterill, Harvard, 2001, 03 (101
in 62)

Power-PLAay GoaLs

Game
3—10 times, most recent: Bridgette Prentiss,
Franklin Pierce vs. Plymouth St., Jan. 17,
2020

Season
24—Nicole Corriero, Harvard, 2005

Career
55—&Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst, 2007-09, 11

SHorT-HANDED GoALS

Game
2—eight times, most recent: Jessie Eldridge,
Colgate vs. Union (NY), Feb. 4, 2017

Season
7—Krissy Wendell, Minnesota, 2005; Meghan
Agosta, Mercyhurst, 2008

Career
20—&Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst, 2007-09, 11

GaMeE-WINNING GoALs

Season
13—Sam Faber, New Hampshire, 2008; Sam
Poyton, Wayne St. (MI), 2008

Career
39—&Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst, 2007-09, 11

&Did not play in the 2009-10 season due to
participation in 2010 Winter Olympics. #Did not
play in 2005-06 season due to participation in
2006 Winter Olympics. “Did not play the 2001-02
season due to participation in the 2002 Winter
Olympics.

SAVES

Game
89—Kaitlyn Daly, Post vs. St. Anselm, Nov. 9,
2018

Season
1,332—Kami Cote, Vermont, 2004

Career
4,167—Lovisa Selander, Rensselaer, 2016-19

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Season
.963—Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin, 2017
(25 goals allowed, 645 saves)

Career (minimum 1,000 saves)
.955—Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin, 2014-
17 (109 goals allowed, 2,295 saves)

GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
0.71—Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin, 2017
(25 goals allowed, 2,116 minutes played)

Career (minimum 2,000 minutes)
0.89—Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin, 2014-
17 (109 goals allowed, 7,310 minutes played)

FasTEST GoAL TO START GAME
Gane

:06— Theresa Schafzahl, Vermont vs. Boston U.,
Nov. 24, 2019

GoaLIE WINNING PERCENTAGE

Season
1.000—Noora Raty, Minnesota, 2013 (38-0)

Career (minimum 30 wins)
*.897—Amanda Leveille, Minnesota, 2013-16
(98-9-5)

*Ties computed as half win, half loss.

GoaLiE WINs

Career
121—Katie Burt, Boston College, 2015-18

GoALIE SHUTOUTS

Season
21—Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin, 2016

Career
55—Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin, 2014-17

MosTt SAVES IN A SHUTOUT

Game
61—Christine Honor, Dartmouth vs. Quinnipiac,
Oct. 27, 2017

Individual Records



INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

PoInTs
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
10 Jennifer Botterill, Harvard vs. Boston College Jan. 28, 2003
10 Nicole Corriero, Harvard vs. Union (NY) Nov. 7, 2003
9 Meghan Hunter, Wisconsin vs. Boston College Jan. 26, 2002
9 Jennifer Botterill, Harvard vs. Vermont Nov. 8, 2002
9 Gina Kingsbury, St. Lawrence vs. Union (NY) March 6, 2004
8 Rebecca Russell, St. Lawrence vs. Union (NY) March 6, 2004
8 Julie Chu, Harvard vs. Rensselaer Oct. 28, 2007
8 Sarah Vaillancourt, Harvard vs. Rensselaer QOct. 28, 2007
8 Monique Lamoureux-Kolls, North Dakota vs. Lindenwood Jan. 4, 2012
(MO)
GoaLs
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
6 Jenny Potter, Minn. Duluth vs. St. Cloud St. Dec. 18, 2002
6 Nicole Corriero, Harvard vs. Union (NY) Nov. 17, 2003
5 Katie Guay, Brown vs. Yale Jan. 11, 2002
5 Angela Ruggiero, Harvard vs. Wayne St. (Ml). Jan. 4, 2003
5 Angela Ruggiero, Harvard vs. Comnell March 7, 2003
5 Jenny Potter, Minn. Duluth vs. St. Cloud St. Jan. 25, 2004
5 Nicole Corriero, Harvard vs. Dartmouth Feb. 5, 2005
5 Megan Picinic, Robert Morris vs. Chatham Oct. 27, 2006
6 Sarah Vaillancourt, Harvard vs. Cornell Feb. 9, 2007
5 Melissa Boal, Wayne St. (MI) vs. Union (NY) Oct. 19, 2007
5 Hilary Knight, Wisconsin vs. Quinnipiac Sept. 27, 2008
5 Jillian Dempsey, Harvard vs. Princeton Feb. 4, 2012
5 Rebecca Vint, Robert Morris vs. Penn St. Nov. 10, 2012
5 Hannah Brandt, Minnesota vs. Bemidji St. Nov. 14, 2015
AssisTs
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
7 Jennifer Botterill, Harvard vs. Vermont Nov. 8, 2002
7 Jennifer Botterill, Harvard vs. Boston College Jan. 28, 2003
6 Meghan Hunter, Wisconsin vs. Bemidji St. Nov. 18, 2000
6 Lauren Scarpa, UConn vs. Salve Regina Nov. 18, 2000
6 Jenny Potter, Minn. Duluth vs. St. Cloud St. Feb. 1, 2003
6 Julie Chu, Harvard vs. Cornell March 3, 2003
6 Caroline Quellette, Minn. Duluth vs. North Dakota Oct. 15, 2004
6 Kim Pearce, Princeton vs. Cornell Dec. 2, 2005
6 Maria Olausson, Robert Morris vs. Chatham QOct. 27, 2006
6 Julie Chu, Harvard vs. Rensselaer Oct. 28, 2006
6 Jocelyne Lamoureux, North Dakota vs. Bemidii St. Feb. 9, 2013
6 Hannah Brandt, Minnesota vs. St. Cloud St. Dec. 5, 2014
6 Dani Cameranesi, Minnesota vs. St. Cloud St. Dec. 5, 2014
6 Jaycee Gebhard, Robert Morris vs. Minnesota St. Oct. 8, 2017
Power-PLAY GoaLs
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
3 Laura Slominski, Minnesota vs. St. Cloud St. Oct. 15, 2000
3 Emma Laaksonen, Ohio St. vs. Wayne St. (MI) March 2, 2001
3 Melanie Salatino, Minn. St. Mankato vs. North Dakota QOct. 17, 2003

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
3 Jenny Potter, Minn. Duluth vs. St. Cloud St. Dec. 8, 2003
3 Bobbi Ross, Minnesota vs. Ohio St. Nov. 4, 2005
3 Hilary Knight, Wisconsin vs. North Dakota Feb. 2, 2008
3 Rebecca Vint, Robert Morris vs. Mercyhurst Jan. 25, 2014
8 Blayre Turnbull, Wisconsin vs. Minn. Duluth Feb. 7, 2015
8 Andie Anastos, Boston College vs. UConn Oct. 28, 2016
8 Bridgette Prentiss, Franklin Pierce vs. Plymouth St. Jan. 17, 2020

SHorT-HANDED GoALS

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
2 Caroline Ouellette, Minn. Duluth vs. North Dakota Nov. 14, 2003
2 Krissy Wendell, Minnesota vs. Mercyhurst Jan. 16, 2004
2 Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota vs. Minnesota St. Oct. 30, 2004
2 Bobbi Ross, Minnesota vs. Minn. Duluth Oct. 26, 2007
2 Marie-Philip Poulin, Boston U. vs. North Dakota Oct. 3, 2010
2 Meghan Dufault, North Dakota vs. Bemidiji St. Nov. 1, 2013
2 Blayre Turnbull, Wisconsin vs. Minn. St. Mankato Feb. 21,2014
2 Jessie Eldridge, Colgate vs. Union (NY) Feb. 4,2017
2 Maureen Murphy, Providence vs. UConn Dec. 2, 2017
2 Daryl Watts, Boston College vs. New Hampshire Jan. 5, 2018

GoALIE SAVES

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
89 Kaitlyn Daly, Post vs. St. Anselm Nov. 9, 2018
79 Emme Ostrander, Franklin Pierce vs. St. Anselm Feb. 22, 2020
78 Desi Clark, Mercyhurst vs. Harvard (3 OT) March 19, 2005
76 Kristin Smith, Post vs. Lindenwood (MO) Jan. 6, 2019
74 Jenna Baumgartner, Post vs. Sacred Heartt Oct. 15,2018
73 Molly Schaus, Boston College vs. Harvard (3 OT) Feb. 6, 2007
72 Rebecca Lahar, Colgate vs. Mercyhurst Jan. 12, 2003
72 Rebecca Lahar, Colgate vs. Harvard March 1, 2003
72 Brittany Ott, Maine vs. Boston College (OT) March 1, 2013
70 Stephanie Boulay, Sacred Heart vs. Maine Jan. 8, 2005
70 Kristin Smith, Post vs. Sacred Heart Jan. 29, 2019
70 Lauren Bench, Bemidji St. vs. Minn. Duluth Feb. 29, 2020
69 Brittany Ott, Maine vs. Mercyhurst Oct. 9, 2010
69 Nicole Hensley, Lindenwood (MO) (MO) vs. North Dakota ~ Oct. 5, 2013
69 Elaine Chuli, UConn vs. New Hampshire Feb. 27, 2016
68 Stephanie Boulay, Sacred Heart vs. Quinnipiac Feb. 28, 2004
67 Brittany Martin, Harvard vs. Wisconsin (4 OT) March 10, 2007
67 Jenna Baumgartner, Post vs. St. Anselm Nov. 11, 2017
66 Kami Cote, Vermont vs. Wisconsin QOct. 10, 2003
66 Nicole Stock, Brown vs. Mercyhurst Jan. 19, 2008
66 Lovisa Selander, Rensselaer vs. Quinnipiac Feb. 27,2016

Note: Nicole Hensley of Lindenwood (MO) recorded 90 saves vs. Robert
Morris March 1, 2013. Taylor Fairchild, also of Lindenwood (MO) (MO),
made 67 saves vs. Mercyhurst Oct. 29, 2011. Lindenwood (MO) (MO) was
a reclassifying institution at the time.

Individual Leaders



SEASON RECORDS GoaLs

Player, Team Year Goals

Nicole Corriero, Harvard 2005 59

Jennifer Botterill, Harvard 2003 47
PoinTs PER GAME Hilary Knight, Wisconsin 20M 47

.. . Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 2013 46

(Minimum 50 Points) Hilary Knight, Wisconsin 2009 45
Player, Team Year Games G A Pts. PPG  Krissy Wendell, Minnesota 2005 43
Jennifer Botterill, Harvard 2003 32 47 65 112 350 Alex Carpenter, Boston College 2016 43
Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota 2005 40 42 72 114 285  Jennifer Botteril, Harvard 2001 42
Julie Chu, Harvard 2003 34 42 51 93 274  Megan Hunter, Wisconsin 2001 42
Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 2013 37 46 55 101 273  Julie Chy, Harvard 2003 42
Jennifer Botterill, Harvard 2001 30 42 36 78 260 Nicole Corriero, Harvard 2004 42
Krissy Wendell, Minnesota 2005 40 43 61 104 260 Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota 2005 42
Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2011 34 38 48 8 253 Daryl Watts, Boston College 2018 42
Nicole Corriero, Harvard 2005 3 59 32 91 253  Maria Rooth, Minn. Duluth 2001 41
Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota 2004 26 27 37 64 246 MeghanAgdosta, Mercyhurst 2009 41
Jenny Potter, Minn. Duluth 2003 3 31 57 88 244  Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2008 40
Angela Ruggiero, Harvard 2003 34 29 54 83 244  Loren Gabel, Clarkson 2019 40
Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2009 32 41 37 78 244  Monique Lamoureux Minnesota 2009 39
Caroline Ouellette, Minn. Duluth 2005 33 32 48 80 242  Meghan Duggan, Wisconsin 2011 39
Tammy Shewchuk, Harvard 2001 31 29 46 75 242  Victoria Bach, Boston U. 2018 39
Caroline Quellette, Minn. Duluth 2004 32 29 47 76 238

Assists PER GAME
PoINTS (Minimum 35 Assists)
Player, Team Year  Games G A Pts.  Player, Team Year Games Assists APG
Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota 2005 40 42 72 14 Jennifer Botterill, Harvard 2003 32 65 2.03
Jennifer Botterill, Harvard 2003 32 47 65 112  Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota 2005 40 72 1.80
Krissy Wendell, Minnesota 2005 40 43 61 104  Julie Chu, Harvard 2005 33 57 1.73
Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 2013 37 46 55 101  Julie Chu, Harvard 2007 30 48 1.60
Julie Chu, Harvard 2003 34 42 51 93 Angela Ruggiero, Harvard 2003 34 54 1.59
Nicole Corriero, Harvard 2005 36 59 32 91  Jenny Potter, Minn. Duluth 2003 36 57 1.58
Jenny Potter, Minn. Duluth 2003 36 31 57 88  Krissy Wendell, Minnesota 2005 40 61 1.53
Alex Carpenter, Boston College 2016 41 43 45 88  Julie Chu, Harvard 2003 34 51 1.51
Meghan Duggan, Wisconsin 2011 41 39 48 87  Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 2013 37 55 149
Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2011 34 38 48 86  Tammy Shewchuk, Harvard 2001 31 46 1.48
Kendall Coyne, Northeastern 2016 37 50 34 84  Jennifer Botteril, Harvard 2003 32 47 147
Angela Ruggiero, Harvard 2003 34 29 54 83  Caroline Ouellette, Minn. Duluth 2004 32 47 147
Hilary Knight, Wisconsin 2009 39 45 38 83  Caroline Ouellette, Minn. Duluth 2005 33 48 145
Brianna Decker, Wisconsin 2012 40 37 45 82  Sarah Vaillancourt, Harvard 2005 29 42 1.45
Jocelyne Lamoureux, North Dakota 2012 37 34 48 &
Hannah Brandt, Minnesota 2013 41 88 49 82 ASSISTS
Daryl Watts, Boston College 2018 38 42 40 82 Plaver. Team Year Assists
Hilary Knight, Wisconsin 201 4 47 34 81 y. T
Jocelyne Lamoureux, North Dakota 2013 39 35 46 81 Natalie Dawitz, Minnesota 2005 72
Alex Carpenter, Boston College 2015 37 37 44 81  Jennifer Botteril, Harvard 2003 65

Krissy Wendell, Minnesota 2005 61
GoaLs PEr GAME Jenny Potter, Minn. Duluth 2003 57

P Julie Chu, Harvard 2005 57

(Minimum 25 Goals) Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 2013 55
Player, Team Year Games Goals GPG Angela Ruggiero, Harvard 2003 54
Nicole Corriero, Harvard 2005 36 59 164  Julie Chu, Harvard 2003 51
Jennifer Botterill, Harvard 2003 32 47 147  Hannah Brandt, Minnesota 2013 49
Jennifer Botterill, Harvard 2001 30 42 140  Daryl Watts, Wisconsin 2020 49
Kendall Coyne, Northeastern 2016 37 50 135  Caroline Ouellette, Minn. Duluth 2005 48
Maria Rooth, Minn. Duluth 2001 32 4 1.28  Sara Bauer, Wisconsin 2007 48
Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2009 32 4 1.28  Julie Chu, Harvard 2007 48
Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 2013 37 46 1.24  Lindsay DiPietro, Wayne St. (MI) 2008 48
Julie Chu, Harvard 2003 34 42 1.24  Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2011 48
Katie Weatherston, Dartmouth 2005 31 38 123 Meghan Duggan, Wisconsin 2011 48
Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2008 33 40 121  Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 2012 48
Meghan Hunter, Wisconsin 2001 35 42 1.20  Jocelyne Lamoureux, North Dakota 2012 48
Nicole Corriero, Harvard 2004 35 42 1.20
Victoria Bach, Boston U. 2018 33 39 1.18
Michelle Panella, Sacred Heart 2005 25 29 1.16
Carly Haggard, Dartmouth 2002 32 37 1.16
Individual Leaders 4



W
Power-PLAY GoALS Pllayer, Team . Year GWG
Krissy Wendell, Minnesota 2005 9
Player, Team Year PPG  Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2008 9
Nicole Corriero, Harvard 2005 24 Jenn Wakefield, New Hampshire 2009 9
Emma Laaksonen, Ohio St. 2001 17 Bailey Bram, Mercyhurst 2010 9
Valerie Chouinard, Mercyhurst 2007 17 Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2011 9
Noemie Marin, Minn. Duluth 2005 16 Jocelyne Lamoureux, North Dakota 2013 9
Kelly Stephens, Minnesota 2005 16 Jamie Lee Rattray, Clarkson 2013 9
Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2007 16 Alex Carpenter, Boston College 2015 9
Jenny Brine, Harvard 2007 16 Haley Skarupa, Boston College 2016 9
Hilary Knight, Wisconsin 2009 16 Emily Clark, Wisconsin 2017 9
Jeni Creary, Ohio St. 2005 15
Katie Weatherston, Dartmouth 2005 15
Felicia Nelson, St. Cloud St. 2010 15
Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2011 15
Sarah Vaillancourt, Harvard 2005 14 GoaLlE Saves
Krissy Wendell, Minnesota 2005 14 Player, Team Year Saves
Jennifer Hitchcock, New Hampshire 2006 14 Kami Cote, Vermont 2004 1,332
Sarah Vaillancourt, Harvard 2007 14 Marisa Hourihan, Northeastemn 2005 1,235
Jennifer Hitchcock, New Hampshire 2008 14 Lovisa Selander, Rensselaer 2019 1,232
Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2009 14 Nicole Hensley, Lindenwood (MO) 2014 1,198
(MO)
SHoRT-HANDED GoALS Lundy Day, Union (NY) 2009 1,181
Terra Lanteigne, RIT 2019 1,175
Pl T Yo SHG 0 2
aver, feam ear Jennifer Harss, Minn. Duluth 2010 14138
Krlssy Wendell, Minnesota 2005 7 Kassidy Sauve, Ohio St. 2017 1,135
Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2008 T Melissa Black, Union (NY) 2016 1,111
Krissy Wendell, Minnesota 2004 6 Shenae Lundberg, Union (NY) 2015 1,110
Ashley Riggs, Niagara 2005 6 Emma Polusny, St. Cloud St. 2020 1,108
Jana Harrigan, Ohio St. 2006 6 Allison Rutledge, Niagara 2006 1,103
Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2007 6 Kami Cote, Vermont 2005 1,092
Allie Thunstrom, Boston College 2007 6 Lisa Steffes. Ohio St. 2011 1.085
Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota 2005 5 Rebecca Lahar, Colgate 2003 1,083
Monique Lamoureux Minnesota 2009 5 Britni Kehler, Minn. St. Mankato 2007 1,083
Vicki Bendus, Mercyhurst 2010 S Emily Brookshaw, Bemidji St. 2008 1,072
Balley Bram, Mercyhurst 2010 5 Lundy Day, Union (NY) 2008 1,066
Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 2013 S Lovisa Selander, Rensselaer 2016 1,058
Christine Bestland, Mercyhurst 2014 5 Jaimie Leonoff. Yale 2014 1.053
Blayre Tumbull, Wisconsin 2014 5 Danielle Butters, Minn. St. Mankato 2014 1,052
Eegda" CEY”I‘?’ NBO”TGaSLtJem gg]g g Alex Rigsby, Wisconsin 2012 1,044
ebecca Leslie, Boston U. Katie Burt. Bost I 201 1,
Kristin O'Neill, Comell 2017 5 atie Burt Boston College o 038
Elizabeth Giguere, Clarkson 2019 5 SavE PERCENTAGE
Game-WINNING GOALS (Minimum 100 Saves, Played 33 percent of team’s minutes)
Player, Team Year GWG Player, Team Year GA Saves Pct.
. Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin 2017 25 645 963
gam Faber, New Hampshire 2008 13 Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin 2016 29 701 960
am Poyton, Wayne St. (MI) 2008 13 .
Brianna Decker Wisconsin 2011 12 Aerin Frankel, Northeastern 2020 35 805 958
Jennifer Botterili Harvard 2003 11 Noora Réty, Minnesota 2013 36 776 956
. ) Christine Dufour, Wisconsin 2007 15 316 .955
Nicole Corriero, Harvard 2005 1 > ' ;
Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2007 11 Jessie Vetter, Wisconsin 2007 21 423 953
L y Christina Kessler, Harvard 2008 34 679 952
oren Gabel, Clarkson 2019 11 . .
: : Lindsay Browning, Cornell 2020 30 596 952
Nicole Corriero, Harvard 2004 10 .
Jenny Potter, Minnesota 2004 10 Shelby Amgley-.BenZ}e,.North Dakota 2015 35 688 952
Me ' Victoria Vigilanti, Quinnipiac 2010 47 901 950
ghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2009 10 .
i M Florence Schelling, Northeastern 2012 43 818 950
Emmanuelle Blais, Minn. Duluth 2010 10
Emi ‘ Chanda Gunn, Northeastern 2002 41 772 950
mily West, Minnesota 2010 10 Lo
K - Marie-Pier Coulombe, Clarkson 2020 41 770 949
elly Babstock, Quinnipiac 2011 10 . . !
Hilary Knight, Wisconsin 2012 10 Alex Rigsby, Wisconsin 2012 56 1,044 949
El - Laura Bellamy, Harvard 2013 13 241 949
izabeth Giguere, Clarkson 2020 10
Al Leah Sulyma, Northeastern 2010 21 389 949
ina Mueller, Northeastern 2020 10 .
3 Florence Schelling, Northeastern 2010 29 537 949
Brooke Whitney, Northeastern 2002 9 L
Erika Holst. Minn. Duluth 2003 9 Sydney Rossman, Quinnipiac 2016 35 647 949
Krissy Wer;d el Minnesota 2004 9 Noora Réty, Minnesota 2010 36 663 948
: T (v Kim Martin, Minn. Duluth 2008 46 843 948
Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota 2005 9 Celine Whit Penn St 2016 35 630 947
Caroline Ouellette, Minn. Duluth 2005 g  velnehitinger, Fenn St :
Individual Leaders 5



GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE

(Minimum 500 Minutes)

Player, Team

Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin
Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin
Jessie Vetter, Wisconsin
Christine Dufour, Wisconsin
Sydney Rossman, Quinnipiac
Lindsay Browning, Cornell

Laura Bellamy, Harvard

Noora Réty, Minnesota

Maddie Scavotto, St. Anselm
Kristen Campbell, Wisconsin
Lauren Dahm, Clarkson
Christina Kessler, Harvard
Kayley Herman, New Hampshire
Aerin Frankel, Northeastern
Michaela Kane, St. Anselm

Erica Howe, Clarkson

Katie Burt, Boston College
Amanda Mazzotta, Cornell

Kim Hanlon, Minnesota

Lauren Slebodnick, Cornell
Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin
Amanda Leveille, Minnesota
Melissa Bourdon, New Hampshire
Chelsea Laden, Quinnipiac
Kristen Campbell, Wisconsin
Shea Tiley, Clarkson

Shelby Amsley-Benzie, North Dakota
Amanda Leveille, Minnesota

Year

2017
2016
2007
2007
2016
2020
2013
2013
2018
2019
2008
2008
2008
2020
2018
2014
2015
2011
2006
2011
2015
2015
2006
2015
2018
2018
2015
2014

GoALIE WINNING PERCENTAGE
(Minimum 33 percent of team’s minutes played)

Player, Team

Noora Réty, Minnesota

Katie Burt, Boston College
Christine Dufour, Wisconsin
Amanda Leveille, Minnesota
Christina Kessler, Harvard
Lauren Slebodnick, Cornell
Alex Rigsby, Wisconsin
Stephanie Ciampa, Mercyhurst
Laura Hosier, Mercyhurst
Jessie Vetter, Wisconsin
Kayley Herman, New Hampshire
Lindsay Browning, Cornell
Jody Horak, Minnesota

Lauren Slebodnick, Cornell
Laura Bellamy, Harvard
Melissa Bourdon, New Hampshire
Hillary Pattenden, Mercyhurst
Amanda Mazzotta, Cornell
Jessie Vetter, Wisconsin

Shea Tiley, Clarkson

Katie Burt, Boston College

*Ties computed as half win, half loss.

GoALIE SHUTOUTS

Player, Team

Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin
Noora Réty, Minnesota

Year

2013
2016
2007
2014
2008
2012
2011
2013
2007
2007
2008
2020
2005
201
2013
2006
2009
2011
2009
2018
2015

Min.
2,116
2,279
1,511
1,026
2,342
1,970

845
2,240
912
2,385
816
1,921
2,026
1,964

2,460
2,062
1,019
1,017

890
2,237
1,984
1,924
2,122
2,320
2,406
1,731
2,415

W-L-T
38-0-0
35-1-0
16-0-1
38-2-1
30-2-0
15-1-0
27-1-2
20-2-0
27-2-2
20-1-3
29-3-1
28-2-3
24-2-2
21-1-41
21-1-1
28-3-1
24-3-0
16-2-0
33-2-5
35-4-1
30-3-2

Year

2016
2013

GAA

0.71
0.76
0.83
0.88
0.90
0.91
0.92
0.96
0.99
1.03
1.03
1.06
1.07
1.07
1.09
1.10
1.11
1.12
1.12
1.15
1.15
1.18
1.18
1.19
1.19
1.20
1.21
1.22

Pct.*

1.000
972
97
939
938
938
933
.909
903
.896
894
.894
.893
893
893
891
889
889
.888
.888
.886

SHO

21
17

Player, Team Year SHO

Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin 2017 17
Sydney Rossman, Quinnipiac 2016 16
Chelsea Laden, Quinnipiac 2015 16
Jessie Vetter, Wisconsin 2009 14
Erica Howe, Clarkson 2014 14
Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin 2015 14
Amanda Leveille, Minnesota 2014 13
Katie Burt, Boston College 2016 13
Christina Kessler, Harvard 2008 12
Kristen Campbell, Wisconsin 2018 12
Shea Tiley, Clarkson 2018 12
Lindsay Browning, Cornell 2020 12
Amanda Mazzotta, Cornell 2010 11
Kristen Campbell, Wisconsin 2019 11
Melissa Bourdon, New Hampshire 2006 10
Kira Hurley, Clarkson 2006 10
Jessie Vetter, Wisconsin 2007 10
Jessie Vetter, Wisconsin 2008 10
Molly Schaus, Boston College 2009 10
Noora Réty, Minnesota 2012 10
Kayla Black, Minn. Duluth 2015 10
Katie Burt, Boston College 2015 10
Amanda Leveille, Minnesota 2016 10
Kassidy Sauve, Ohio St. 2018 10
Aerin Frankel, Northeastern 2020 10

CAREER RECORDS

Points PER GAME
(Minimum two seasons played; 100 Points scored)

Player, Team Years Games Pts. PPG
Mennifer Botterill, Harvard 2001, 03 62 190 3.07
Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota 2003-05 99 246 2.49
Caroline Quellette, Minn. Duluth 2003-05 97 229 2.36
Krissy Wendell, Minnesota 2003-05 101 237 2.35
Jenny Potter, Minn. Duluth 2002-04 70 163 2.33
& Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2007-09, 11 134 303 2.26
#Julie Chu, Harvard 2003-05, 07 129 285 2.21
Angela Ruggiero, Harvard 2002-04 66 138 2.09
#Sarah Vaillancourt, Harvard 2005, 07-09 119 237 1.99
@Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 2011-13, 16 127 248 1.95
&Jocelyne Lamoureusx, 2008-09, 10-13 149 265 1.91

Minnesota/North Dakota
@Kendall Coyne, Northeastern 2012-13, 15-16 133 249 1.87
@Alex Carpenter, Boston College  2012-13, 15-16 150 278 1.85

Brianne Jenner, Cornell 2011-14 98 178 1.82
Hannah Brandt, Minnesota 2013-16 158 286 1.80
Maria Rooth, Minn. Duluth 2000-03 92 164 1.79
Carly Haggard, Dartmouth 2000-03 94 163 1.73
Brianna Decker, Wisconsin 2010-13 143 244 1.71
Haley Skarupa, Boston College 2013-16 144 244 1.69
Melissa Boal, Wayne St. (MI) 2006-09 133 220 1.65
&Hillary Knight, Wisconsin 2008-09, 11-12 161 262 1.63
Marie-Philip Poulin, Boston U. 2011-14 79 127 1.61
Jesse Scanzano, Mercyhurst 2008-11 141 226 1.60
PoINTs

Player, Team Years Gm G A Pts.
&Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2007-09, 11 134 157 146 303
Hannah Brandt, Minnesota 2013-16 158 116 170 286
#Julie Chu, Harvard 2003-05, 07 129 88 197 285

Individual Leaders



Player, Team Years Gm G A Pts. Player, Team Years Games Goals
&Jocelyne Lamoureusx, 2009, 11-13 149 125 160 285  Hannah Brandt, Minnesota 2013-16 158 115
Minnesota/North Dakota Haley Skarupa, Boston College 2013-16 144 115
@Alex Carpenter, Boston College ~ 2012-13, 150 133 145 278  #Katie Weatherston, Dartmouth 2003-05, 07 124 113
15-16 &Monique Lamoureux-Kolls, 2009, 11-13 149 13
Nicole Corriero, Harvard 2002-05 136 150 15 265 Minnesota/North Dakota
&Monique Lamoureux-Kolls, 2009, 1113 149 113 152 265  &Meghan Duggan, Wisconsin 2007-09,11 159 108
Minnesota/North Dakota @Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 2011-13, 16 127 108
&Hilary Knight, Wisconsin 200171-01% 161 143 19 262 sam Poyton, Wayne St. (MI) 2006-09 135 107
@endal Coyne, Noteasiem 201213, 133 W1 108 249 ﬁg;fghwvj,}?:n"m“ﬂﬁ”,jgﬁ;d 200§°3§8§ - o
@Amanda Kessel, Minnesota ~~ 2011-13,16 127 108 140 248 \,G'gttglr: g:mithl)\jitr?Qeszbta gggggg 138 ]8‘2‘
Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota 2003-05 99 102 144 246 Carson Du ' St L. 2006-09 153 101
i . ) ggan, St. Lawrence
Brianna Decker, Wisconsin 2010-13 143 115 129 244 Natalie Spooner, Ohio St 2009-12 128 100
Haley Skarupa, Boston College 2013-16 144 115 129 244 ' '
&Meghan Duggan, Wisconsin 2007-09, 11 159 108 130 238
Krissy Wendell, Minnesota 200305 101 106 131 23 ASSISTS PER Game
#Sarah Vaillancourt, Harvard 20050709 119 106 131 237 Player, Team Years Games A APG
Caroline Ouellette, Minn. Duluth 2003-05 97 92 137 229 AJennifer Botterill, Harvard 2001, 03 62 101 163
Jesse Scanzano, Mercyhurst 2008-11 141 85 141 226 #Julie Chu, Harvard 2003-05, 07 129 197 153
Christine Bestland, Mercyhurst 2011-14 143 92 134 226 Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota 2003-05 99 144 1.45
Melissa Boal, Wayne St. (M) 200609 133 118 102 220  Caroline Ouellette, Minn. Duluth 2003-05 97 137 141
Jenny Potter, Minn. Duluth 2002-04 70 96 1.37
GoaLs PEr GAME Krissy Wendell, Minnesota 2003-05 101 131 130
Player, Team Years Games G GPG AngelaRuggiero, Harvard 2002-04 66 84 1.27
Nennifer Botterill. Harvard 2001, 03 62 89 144 #@SAmanda' Kessel, Minnesota 2011-13, 16 127 140 1.10
arah Vaillancourt, Harvard 2005, 07-09 119 131 1.10
&Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2007-09, 11 134 157 1.17
Nicole Corriero. Harvard 2002-05 1% 150 110 &Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2007-09, 11 134 146 1.09
’ : Hannah Brandt, Minnesota 2013-16 158 170 1.08
@Kendall Coyne, Northeastern 2012-13, 15-16 133 141 1.06 &Jocelyne Lamoureux 2009 10-13 149 160 107
Krissy Wendell, Minnesota 2003-05 101 106 1.05 Minnesota/North Dakota ’ '
Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota 2003-05 99 102 1.03 Brianne Jenner, Cornell 2011-14 98 100 1.02
Garly aggard, Dartmouth 2000-03 % 90 0%  gpmonque Lamoureux-Kolls, 2009, 11-13 149 152 1.02
Jenny POtter, Minn. Duluth 2002-04 70 67 0.96 Minnesota/North Dakota
Caroline Oue"ette, Minn. Duluth 2003-05 97 92 0.95 Jesse Scanzano’ Mercyhurst 2008-11 141 141 1.00
#Katie Weatherston, Dartmouth 2003-05, 07 124 113 091 Lindsay DiPietro, Wayne St. (M) 2006-09 135 132 0.98
JeQBn V\t/ak%'leld, New Hampshire/  2008-09,11-12 134 120 090  @Alex Carpenter, Boston College  2012-13, 150 145 0.97
oston U. 15-16
Maria Rooth, Minn. Duluth 2000-03 92 82 089  vicki Bendus, Mercyhurst 2008-11 103 99 0.96
#Sarah Vaillancourt, Harvard 2005, 07-09 19 106 089 gHaley Iwin, Minn. Duluth 2008-09, 134 127 0.95
&Hilary Knight, Wisconsin 2008-09, 10-11 161 143 0.89 11-12
Melissa Boal, Wayne St. (M) 2006-09 133 18 089  Christine Bestland, Mercyhurst 2011-14 143 134 0.94
@Alex Carpenter, Boston College ~ 2012-13, 15-16 150 133 0.89  Marie-Philip Poulin, Boston U. 2011-14 79 73 0.92
@Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 2011-13, 16 114 97 085 Jilian Saulnier, Conell 2012-15 125 115 0.92
&Jocelyne Lamoureux, 2008-09, 10-13 149 125 0.84  Sara Bauer, Wisconsin 2004-07 152 138 0.91
Minnesota/North Dakota Sabrina Harbec, St. Lawrence 2005-08 148 134 091
&Rebecca JOhnStOn, Cornell 2008'09, 11-12 118 97 0.82 Brianna Deckerl Wisconsin 2010-13 143 129 0.90
Angela Ruggiero, Harvard 2002-04 66 54 082  Haley Skarupa, Boston College 2013-16 144 129 0.90
Gretchen Anderson, Princeton 2001-04 107 87 0.81
Brianna Decker, Wisconsin 2010-13 143 115 080 AssISTS
Haley Skarupa, Boston College 2013-16 144 115 0.80 .
#Gillian Apps, Dartmouth 2003-05, 07 13 90 080 Player, Team Years  Games  Asslsts
Brianne Jenner, Cornell 2011-14 98 78 0.80  #Julie Chu, Harvard 2003-05, 07 129 197
Hannah Brandt, Minnesota 2013-16 158 170
GoaLs &Jocelyne Lamoureu, 2009, 11-13 149 160
Minnesota/North Dakota
Player, Team Years  Games  Goals  gy5nigue Lamoureux-Koll, 2009, 11-13 149 152
&Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2007-09, 11 134 157 Minnesota/North Dakota
Nicole Corriero, Harvard 2002-05 136 150  &Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2007-09, 11 134 146
&Hilary Knight, Wisconsin 2008-09, 11-12 161 143 @Alex Carpenter, Boston College  2012-13, 15-16 150 145
@Kendall Coyne, Northeastern 2012-13, 15-16 133 141 Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota 2003-05 99 144
@Alex Carpenter, Boston College 2012-13, 15-16 150 133 Jesse Scanzano, Mercyhurst 2008-11 141 141
&Jocelyne Lamoureux, Minnesota/ 2009, 11-13 149 125  @Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 2011-13, 16 127 140
North Dakota Sara Bauer, Wisconsin 2004-07 152 138
&Jenn Wakefield, New Hampshire/ 2008-09, 11-12 134 120 Caroline Ouellette, Minn. Duluth 2003-05 97 137
Boston U. Sabrina Harbec, St. Lawrence 2005-08 148 134
Melissa Boal, Wayne St. (MI) 2006-09 133 18  Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 2011-13 114 134
Loren Gabel, Clarkson 2016-19 160 116 Christine Bestland, Mercyhurst 2011-14 143 134
Brianna Decker, Wisconsin 2010-13 143 15 Lindsay DiPietro, Wayne St. (MI) 2006-09 135 132
Individual Leaders 7



Player, Team Years Games Assists Player, Team Years SHG
Krissy Wendell, Minnesota 2003-05 101 131 Vicki Bendus, Mercyhurst 2008-11 8
#Sarah Vaillancourt, Harvard 2005, 07-09 119 131 Jesse Scanzano, Mercyhurst 2008-11 8
&Meghan Duggan, Wisconsin 2007-09, 11 159 130  Laura Fridfinnson, Minn. Duluth 2008-11 8
Brianna Decker, Wisconsin 2010-13 143 129  &Hilary Knight, Wisconsin 2008-09, 11-12 8
Haley Skarupa, Boston College 2013-16 144 129  Brianna Decker, Wisconsin 2010-13 8
&Haley Irwin, Minn. Duluth 2008-09, 11-12 134 127 Christine Bestland, Mercyhurst 2011-14 8
Jaycee Gebhard, Robert Morris 2017-20 139 124 Blayre Turnbull, Wisconsin 2012-15 8
Laura Mclntosh, Ohio St. 2009-12 138 123 Amy Menke, North Dakota 2014-17 8
Kelly Stephens, Minnesota 2002-05 148 122 *Elizabeth Giguere, Clarkson 2018-20 8
Power-PLAY GoaLs GaAME-WINNING GoALSs
Player, Team Years PPG Player, Team Years GWG
&Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2007-09, 11 55  &Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 2007-09, 11 39
Jennifer Hitchcock, New Hampshire 2005-08 49  &Hilary Knight, Wisconsin 2008-09, 11-12 30
Nicole Corriero, Harvard 2002-05 47  Nicole Corriero, Harvard 2002-05 27
Melissa Boal, Wayne St. (MI) 2006-09 44 Sam Poyton, Wayne St. (MI) 2006-09 27
Valerie Chouinard, Mercyhurst 2006-09 44 @Alex Carpenter, Boston College 2012-13, 15-16 27
#Katie Weatherston, Dartmouth 2003-05, 07 42 &Monique Lamoureux-Kolls, Minnesota/ 2009, 11-13 25
Jenny Brine, Harvard 2006-09 41 North Dakota
#Sarah Vaillancourt, Harvard 2005, 07-09 41 Brianna Decker, Wisconsin 201013 25
Jeni Creary, Ohio St. 2002-05 39  Loren Gabel, Clarkson 2016-19 25
Sam Poyton, Wayne St. (MI) 2006-09 38  Krissy Wendell, Minnesota 2003-05 24
&Hilary Knight, Wisconsin 2008-09, 11-12 37  Stephanie Jones, New Hampshire 2002-05 23
Jenn Wakefield, New Hampshire/Boston U. 2008-09, 11-12 37 Sam Faber, New Hampshire 2006-09 23
&Jocelyne Lamoureux, Minnesota/North 2009, 11-13 37  Jenn Wakefield, New Hampshire/Boston U. 2008-09,11-12 23
Dakota Haley Skarupa, Boston College 2013-16 23
Noemie Marin, Minn. Duluth 2004-07 36  Jinelle Zaugg, Wisconsin 2005-08 22
Natalie Spooner, Ohio St. 2009-12 35  &Kelli Stack, Boston College 2007-09, 11 22
Krissy Wendell, Minnesota 2003-05 33 Emily West, Minnesota 2007-12 22
Bailey Bram, Mercyhurst 2009-12 33 Kelly Babstock, Quinnipiac 2011-14 22
Kelly Stephens, Minnesota 2002-05 32 Emily Clark, Wisconsin 2015-17,19 22
&Monique Lamoureux-Kolls, Minnesota/ 2009, 11-13 32  #Katie Weatherston, Dartmouth 2003-05, 07 21
North Dakota #Sarah Vaillancourt, Harvard 2005, 07-09 21
Christine Bestland, Mercyhurst 2011-14 32 Brooke Ammerman, Wisconsin 2009-12 21
Dani Cameranesi, Minnesota 2014-17 32 &Jocelyne Lamoureux, Minnesota/North 2009, 11-13 21
Rush Zimmerman, Providence 2002-05 3 Dakota
Gigi Marvin, Minnesota 2006-09 31 Hannah Brandt, Minnesota 2013-16 21
&Meghan Duggan, Wisconsin 2007-09, 11 31 Melissa Samoskevich, Quinnipiac 2016-19 21
Melissa Waldie, Clarkson 2008-11 31 Kristin O’'Neill, Cornell 2017-20 21
Brooke Ammerman, Wisconsin 2009-12 3 *Elizabeth Giguere, Clarkson 2018-20 21
SHorT-HANDED GoALs Active Player
Player, Team Years SHG
Krissy Wendell, Minnesota 2003-05 16
@Kendall Coyne, Northeastem 2012-13, 15-16 14  GOALIE SAVES
Allie Thunstrom, Boston College 2007-10 12
&Kelli Stack, Boston College 2007-09, 11 11 Pla,yer’ Team Years Saves
@Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 2011-13, 16 1 LoIV|sa Selander, Rensselaer _ 2016-19 4,167
Caroline Ouellette, Minn. Duluth 2003-05 10 Brianne McLaughIm, Robert Morris 2006-09 3,809
Bobbi ROSS, Minnesota 2005-08 10 Brittni Mowat, Bemidji St. 2014-17 3,620
Jenn Wakefield, New Hampshire/Boston U. 2008-09; 11-12 10 Shari Vogt, Minn. St. Mankato 2001-04 3,590
$Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 2011-13 10 Zuzane_l T0mCIk0V3, Bemlqjl St. 2009-12 3,51 8
@Alex Carpenter, Boston College 201213, 15-16 10  Cenevieve Lacasse, Providence 2000-12 3482
Haley Skarupa, Boston College 2013-16 1p ~ SENCERIELEA 2 A 5,455
Jessie Eldridge, Colgate 2016-19 10 Kassx}y Sauve, OhIO St./Clarkson 15, 17-18/19 3,466
Kristin O'Neill, Cornell 2017-20 10 Maddie Rooney, Minn. Duluth 2017-20 3,449
Sam Hunt, Colgate 2006-09 9 &Molly Schaus, Boston College 2007-09, 11 3428
HO"y Roberts, St. Cloud St. 2007-10 9 A"ISOH Rutledge, Niagara 2004-07 3,405
&Monique Lamoureux-Kolls, Minnesota/ 2009, 11-13 g  Kerrin Sperry, Boston U. 2011-14 3,329
North Dakota Terra Lanteigne, RIT 2017-20 3,254
Jenny Potter, Minn. Duluth 2002-04 g  Noora Raty, Minnesota 2010-13 3,250
Karen Thatcher, Brown/Providence 2003, 04-06 g  Carmen MacDonald, St. Lawrence 2012-15 3,188
Sabrina Harbec, St. Lawrence 2005-08 8  Katie Burt, Boston College 2015-18 3,180
Melissa Boal, Wayne St. (MI) 2006-09 g Kami Cote, Vermont 2002-05 3,175
Sam Faber, New Hampshire 2006-09 g  Britni Kehler, Minn. St. Mankato 2005-08 3,175
Alex Rigsby, Wisconsin 2011-14 3,126
Individual Leaders 8



Player, Team

Jaimie Leonoff, Yale

Kimberly Newell, Princeton
Sarah Love, Yale

Corinne Boyles, Boston College
Emily Brookshaw, Bemidji St.
Rachel Barrie, St. Lawrence
Shea Tiley, Clarkson

Victoria Vigilanti, Quinnipiac
Carly Jackson, Maine
Rebecca Lahar, Colgate
Shenae Lundberg, Union (NY)

Years

2012-15
2013-16
2003-06

2010, 12-14

2005-08
2001-04
2015-18
2010-13
2017-20
2002-05
2012-15

Saves

3,107
3,096
3,088
3,082
3,075
3,059
3,050
3,035
3,029
3,028
3,023

%Nicole Hensley of Lindenwood (MO) (MO) had 4,094 saves 2013-16 but
Lindenwood (MO) (MO) was provisional in 2013.

SAvVE PERCENTAGE
(Minimum 1,000 Saves)

Player, Team

Alex Rigsby, Wisconsin

Laura Hosier, Mercyhurst
&Kim Martin, Minn. Duluth
Amanda Mazzotta, Cornell
Krista Manzanares, Holy Cross
Chelsea Laden, Quinnipiac
Erica Howe, Clarkson

Brenda Reinen, Minnesota
Tiffany Ribble, Mercyhurst
Meghan Horras, Wisconsin
Brittany Martin, Harvard

Jess Moffatt, St. Lawrence
Jody Horak, Minnesota
Melissa Bourdon, New Hampshire
Sarah Erban, Sacred Heart

Years

2011-14
2004-07
2007-09, 11
2009-12
2012-15
2012-15
2011-14
2001-05
2000-03
2003-06
2006-09
2005-06
2002-05
2004-07
20017-19

GA Minutes
197 7,881
106 4,224
139 5,461
122 4,704
65 2,505
131 5,044
218 8,317
73 2,770
92 3,488
105 3,927
56 2,094
60 2,238
164 6,117
190 7,022
97 3,566

GAA

1.50
1.51
1.53
1.56
1.56
1.56
1.57
1.58
1.58
1.60
1.60
1.61
1.61
1.62
1.63

Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin 2014-17 2,404 2,295 955
Amanda Leveille, Minnesota 2013-16 2,441 2,311 947  GoaLIE WINS
Noora Réty, Minnesota 201013 3435 3,250 946 .
&Kim Martin, Minn. Duluth 2007-00,11 2447 2308 943 e Team Years Wins
Christina Kessler, Harvard 2007-10 1,979 1863 941 Katie Burt, Boston College 2015-18 121
Jessie Vetter, Wisconsin 2006-09 2312 2175 941 Noora Raty, Minnesota 2010-13 114
Alex Rigsby, Wisconsin 201114 3323 3126 941  SheaTiley, Clarkson 2015-18 14
Florence Schelling, Northeastern 200912 2,851 2,681 940  Hillary Pattenden, Mercyhurst 2009-12 100
Emerance Maschmeyer, Harvard 201316 2699 2538 940  AlexRigsby, Wisconsin 2011-14 100
Sydney Rossman, Quinnipiac 201417 1502 1,409 938  Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin 201417 99
Laura Chamberlain, RIT 201114 1,161 1,089 938 Amanda Leveille, Minnesota 2013-16 98
Katie Burt, Boston College 201518 3393 3,180 937 Jessie Vetter, Wisconsin 2006-09 91
Ali Binnington, RIT 201215 2446 2,292 937 K”%‘?“ Campbell, North Dakota/ 2017/18-20 91
Kassidy Sauve, Ohio St./Clark 2015, 3699 3466 937 Isconsin
assicy wainve, Lhio arison 17-18/19 Erica Howe, Clarkson 2011-14 90
Shea Tiley, Clarkson 201518 3256 3,050 937 Melissa Bourdon, New Hampshire 2004-07 86
Brenda Reinen, Minnesota 200105 1,107 1,034 934 Kerrin Sperry, Boston U. 2011-14 85
&Molly Schaus, Boston College ~ 2007-09, 11 3672 3428 934 Jody Horak, Minnesota 2002-05 83
Steph Neatby, Princeton 201720 2075 1,937 933 8Molly Schaus, Boston College 2007-09, 11 80
Genevieve Lacasse, Providence 2009-12 3,731 3,482 933  Rachel Barrle, St. Lawrence 2001-04 8
Celine Whitinger, Penn St. 201316 2490 2323 933 Laura Hosier, Mercyhurst 2004-07 8
Lovisa Selander, Rensselaer 2016-19 4467 4,167 933 Julia Vandyk, Colgate 2016-19 75
Riitta Schaublin, Minn. Duluth 2004-07 2675 2494 932 Meaghan Guckian, St. Lawrence 200508 3
Erica Howe, Clarkson 2011-14 31197 2,979 932  Victoria Vlgllantl,_ Quinnipiac 2010-13 71
Jody Horak, Minnesota 200205 2402 2,238 932 Lauren Slebodnick, Comell 2011-14 68
Desirae Clark, Mercyhurst 2002-05 1917 1,786 932 Kassidy Sauve, Ohiuo St/Clarkson 2015, 17-18/19 69
Chanda Gunn, Northeastern 200104 2627 2447 931 &Kim Martin, Minn. Duluth 2007-09, 11 67
Victoria Vigilanti, Quinnipiac 201013 3259 3,035 931  Shelby Amsley-Benzie, North Dakota 2013-16 67
Jackee Snikeris, Yale 200811 2247 2,092 931 Kristen Campbell, Wisconsin 2017-19 67
Janine Alder, St. Cloud St. 201720 2,367 2203 931 Riitta Schaublin, Minn. Duluth 2004-07 65
o ] ) ] Carmen MacDonald, St. Lawrence 2012-15 65
Note: Christine Dufour of Wisconsin completed her career with a save per-
centage of .941, but finished with 907 saves. *Active player.
GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE GoALIE WINNING PERCENTAGE
(Minimum 2,000 Minutes) (Minimum 30 wins)
Player, Team Years GA Minutes GAA Player, Team Years W-L-T *Pet.
Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin 201447 109 7310 089 Amandaleveile, Minnesota 2013-16 98-9-5 81
Christine Dufour, Wisconsin 200407 57 3147  1.09  Christine Dufour, Wisconsin 2004.07 45-5-2 885
Sydney Rossman, Quinnipiac 201417 93 4817 116  BrendaReinen, Minnesota 200105 36-35 875
Jessie Vietter, Wisconsin 200609 137 6911  1.49  Patricia Sautter, Minn. Duluth 2001-03 4145 810
Kristen Campbell, North Dakota/ 20171820 151 6748 134  Katie Burt, Boston Colege 201518 1211510 863
Wisconsin Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin 2014-17 99-14-9 848
Noora Réty, Minnesota 2010-13 185 8261 134  Lauren Slebodnick, Comell 2011-14 68-10-5 849
Christina Kessler, Wisconsin 2007-10 116 5137  1.36  Noora Raty, Minnesota 2010-13 114-17-8 849
Shea Tiley, Clarkson 2015-18 206 8,948 138  Jessie Vetter, Wisconsin 2006-09 91-13-10 842
Laura Chamberlain, RIT 2011-14 72 3107 139  JodyHorak, Minnesota 2002-05 83-14-6 835
Katie Burt, Boston College 2015-18 213 8,687 147  Kristen Campbell, North Dakota/ 2017/18-20 91-16-7 829
Desirae Clark, Mercyhurst 2002-05 131 5340 147 Wisconsin
Hillary Pattenden, Mercyhurst 2009-12 100-20-6 817
Individual Leaders 9



Player, Team Years W-L-T *Pct. Time Player, Team Opponent Date
Laura Hosier, Mercyhurst 2004-07 53-10-7 807 10 Renata Fast, Clarkson Quinnipiac ~ Mar. 12, 2016
Shea Tiley, Clarkson 201518 114-24-14 J% M Lindsay Macy, Wisconsin Minnesota St. ~ Feb. 8, 2004
Tuula Puputti, Minn. Duluth 2000-02 37-8-4 79%6 M Anya Miller, Minnesota North Dakota Mar. 1, 2008
Alex Rigsby, Wisconsin 2011-14 100-23-8 794 12 Denelle Maguet, St. Cloud St. Minnesota  Feb. 18, 2006
Laura Chamberlain, RIT 2011-14 40-9-4 792 12 Rebecca Russo, Boston U. Merrimack ~ Nov. 21, 2015
Melissa Bourdon, New Hampshire 2004-07 86-19-11 789 13 Karen Richard, Wisconsin Brown  Nov. 5, 2000
Sarah Erban, Sacred Heart 2017-19 45-10-7 782 13 Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota Dartmouth ~ Mar. 25, 2005
Christina Kessler, Harvard 2007-10 64-16-6 J79 13 Lindsay Macy, Minnesota St. Wisconsin  Oct. 26, 2007
Amy Ferguson, Dartmouth 2000-03 58-16-2 776 13 Jocelyne Larocque, Minn. Duluth Ohio St.  Nov. 19, 2010
Jessica Ruddock, Harvard 2000-03 48-14-1 J70 13 Jenelle Kohanchuk, Boston U. Mercyhurst ~ Mar. 22, 2013
Meghan Horras, Wisconsin 2003-06 48-13-4 769 13 Jenna McPartland, Minn. Duluth UConn Oct. 4, 2013
Marlene Boissonnault, Cornell 2016-19 56-14-9 766 13 Sarah Potomak, Minnesota Boston College  Mar. 20, 2016
Sydney Rossman, Quinnipiac 201417 52-13-11 157
Desirae Clark, Mercyhurst 2002-05 63-18-7 .756
Kim Hanlon, Minnesota 2006-09 43-14-2 746
Sydney Peters, Minnesota 201518 53-17-6 737
Ali Boe, Harvard 2003-06 63-21-5 .136
Amanda Mazzotta, Cornell 2009-12 53-17-8 731
*Ties computed as half win, half loss.
GoALIE SHUTOUTS
Player, Team Years SO
Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin 2014-17 55
Noora Réty, Minnesota 2010-13 43
Jessie Vetter, Wisconsin 2006-09 39
Shea Tiley, Clarkson 2015-18 36
Katie Burt, Boston College 2015-18 35
Amanda Leveille, Minnesota 2013-16 32
Melissa Bourdon, New Hampshire 2004-07 30
Alex Rigsby, Wisconsin 2011-14 30
Erica Howe, Clarkson 2011-14 29
Kassidy Sauve, Ohio St./Clarkson 2015, 17-18/19 29
Kristen Campbell, North Dakota/ 2017, 18-20 28
Wisconsin
Sydney Rossman, Quinnipiac 201417 26
Christina Kessler, Harvard 2007-10 25
Victoria Vigilanti, Quinnipiac 2010-13 25
Chelsea Laden, Quinnipiac 2012-15 25
Desirae Clark, Mercyhurst 2002-05 24
*Kristen Campbell, Wisconsin 2017-19 24
Amanda Mazzotta, Cornell 2009-12 22
Shelby Amsley-Benzie, North Dakota 2013-16 22
&Molly Schaus, Boston College 2007-09, 11 21
Jody Horak, Minnesota 2002-05 20
Kira Hurley, Clarkson 2004-07 20
Lauren Dahm, Clarkson 2008-11 20
Genevieve Lacasse, Providence 2009-12 20
Kayla Black, Minn. Duluth 2013-16 20
*Active player.
ADid not play the 2001-02 season due to participation in the 2002 Winter
Olympics.
#Did not play in the 2005-06 season due to participation in 2006 Winter
Olympics.
&Did not play in the 2009-10 season due to participation in 2010 Winter
Olympics.
@Did not play in the 2013-14 season due to participation in the 2014 Winter
Olympics.
FasTEST GOAL, START OF GAME
Time Player, Team Opponent Date
:06  Theresa Schafzahl, Vermont Boston U.  Nov. 24, 2019
:07  Lindsay Williams, Clarkson Vermont  Sept. 29, 2006
.08  Kyla Sanders, Wisconsin St. Cloud St.  Jan. 25, 2008
:08 Amanda Kessel, Minnesota Bemidji St.  Feb. 15, 2013
08 Lara Stalder, Minn. Duluth Bemidji St.  Jan. 20, 2017
.08  Loren Gabel, Clarkson Yale Jan. 18,2019
Individual Leaders 10



ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Year Player, Team Games Asst. Avg.
2011 Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 34 48 1.41
PoinTs PErR GAME 2012 Jocelyne Lamoureux, North Dakota 37 48 1.30
. 2013  Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 37 55 1.49
Year  Player, Team Games Points  Avg. 2014  Hannah Brandt, Minnesota 41 42 1.02
2001  Jennifer Botterill, Harvard 30 78 260 2015  Alex Carpenter, Boston College 37 44 1.19
2002  Carly Haggard, Dartmouth 32 7 222 2016  Alex Carpenter, Boston College 41 45 1.10
2003  Jennifer Botterill, Harvard 32 112 350 2017  Kelly Pannek, Minnesota 39 43 1.10
2004  Caroline Ouellette, Minn. Duluth 32 76 238 2018  Caitrin Lonergan, Boston College 38 45 1.18
2005  Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota 40 114 2.85 2019  Sarah Fillier, Princeton 29 35 1.21
2006  Jennifer Hitchcock, New Hampshire 37 66 1.78 2020  Daryl Watts, Wisconsin 36 49 1.36
2007  Julie Chu, Harvard 30 66 220
2008  Melissa Boal, Wayne St. (M) 32 69 216 Power-PLAY GoaLs
2009  Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 32 78 244
2010  Jesse Scanzano, Mercyhurst 33 65 1.97 Year  Player, Team ) Games PPG
2011 Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 34 86 253 2001 Emma Laaksonen, Ohio St 34 17
2012 Jocelyne Lamoureux, North Dakota 37 82 222 2002 Valerie Hall, Niagara 34 13
2013 Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 37 101 273 2003 Julie Chu, Harvard 34 Jy
2014 Julian Saulnier, Comel 34 56 165 2004  Nicole Corriero, Harvard 3 13
2015  Alex Carpenter, Boston College 37 81 219 2005  Nicole Corriero, Harvard _ 36 24
2016 Kendall Coyne, Northeastern 37 84 297 2006  Jennifer Hitchcock, New Hampshire 37 14
2017  Lara Stalder, Minn. Duluth 35 56 160 2007  Valerie Chouinard, Mercyhurst 89 17
2018 Daryl Watts, Boston College 38 82 216 2008 Jgnnifer Hitchcogk, Neyv Hampshire 38 14
2019 Sarah Filier, Princeton 29 57 197 2009 HilryKnight, Wisconsin 39 16
2020  Daryl Watts, Wisconsin 36 74 206 2010  Felicia Nelson, St. Cloud St. 34 15
2011 Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 34 15
GoaLs PeEr GAME 2012  Bailey Bram, Mercyhurst 32 12
Natalie Spooner, Ohio St. 34 12
Year Player, Team Games  Goals Avg. Kelley Steadman, Mercyhurst 34 12
2001 Jennifer Botterill, Harvard 30 42 1.40 Brooke Ammerman, Wisconsin 40 12
2002  Carly Haggard, Dartmouth 32 37 116 2013  Jocelyne Lamoureux, North Dakota 39 12
2003  Jennifer Botterill, Harvard 32 47 147 2014  Jamie Lee Rattray, Clarkson 41 10
2004  Nicole Corriero, Harvard 35 42 120 2015  Emily Janiga, Mercyhurst 35 1
2005  Nicole Corriero, Harvard 36 59 1.64 Melissa Piacentini, Syracuse 36 1
2006  Gina Arnone, Sacred Heart 24 23 096 2016  Dani Cameranesi, Minnesota 40 13
2007  Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 35 38 1.09 2017  Jaycee Gebhard, Robert Morris 35 9
2008  Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 33 40 121 2018  Natalie Heising, Penn St. 36 10
2009  Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 32 41 1.28 Daryl Watts, Boston College 38 10
2010  Felicia Nelson, St. Cloud St. 34 31 091 2019  Maggie Connors, Princeton 32 10
2011 Hilary Knight, Wisconsin 41 47 115 2020  Bridgette Prentiss, Franklin Pierce 31 13
2012 Kelley Steadman, Mercyhurst 34 33 0.97 Emily Curlett, Robert Morris 36 13
2013  Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 37 46 1.24
2014 Sarah Lefort, Boston U. 38 32 08 SHORT-HANDED GoALs
2015  Alex Carpenter, Boston College 37 37 1.00
2016 Kendall Coyne, Northeastem 37 50 135 Year Player Team Games SHG
2017 Annie Pankowski, Wisconsin 36 25 069 2001  Jennifer Botteril, Harvard 30 3
2018 Victoria Bach, Boston U. 33 39 118 Brooke Whitney, Northeastern 32 3
2019  Loren Gabel, Clarkson 38 40 1.05 Amber Fryklund, Bemid;i St. 34 3
2020  Elizabeth Giguere, Clarkson 37 37 100 2002  Brooke Bradbun, Niagara 30 3
Kimberly Berry, UConn 35 3
Assists PER GAME Brooke Whitney, Northeastern 35 3
2003  Jenny Potter, Minn. Duluth 36 4
Year  Player, Team Games Asst.  Avg. 2004  Krissy Wendell, Minnesota 36 6
2001 Tammy Shewchuk, Harvard 31 46 148 2005  Krissy Wendell, Minnesota 40 7
2002  Kalen Ingram, Harvard 31 34 110 2006 Jana Harrigan, Ohio St. 36 6
2003  Jennifer Botterill, Harvard 32 65 203 2007  Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 35 6
2004  Caroline Ouellette, Minn. Duluth 32 47 147 Allie Thunstrom, Boston College 36 6
2005  Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota 40 72 180 2008  Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 33 7
2006  Sabrina Harbec, St. Lawrence 36 36 1.00 2009  Monique Lamoureux-Kolls, Minnesota 40 5
2007  Julie Chu, Harvard 30 48 1.60 2010  Vicki Bendus, Mercyhurst 36 5
2008  Lindsay DiPietro, Wayne St. (MI) 34 48 1.41 Bailey Bram, Mercyhurst 33 5
2009  Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 32 37 116 2011 Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 34 4
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Year Player, Team Games SHG Year Player, Team Gm GA Saves Pct.
Kelli Stack, Boston College 36 4 2013  Noora Réty, Minnesota 38 36 776 .956
2012  Casey Pickett, Northeastern 33 4 2014  Amanda Leveille, Minnesota 41 49 850 .945
Kelley Steadman, Mercyhurst 34 4 2015  Shelby Amsley-Benzie, North Dakota 28 35 688 952
Hilary Knight, Wisconsin 40 4 2016  Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin 38 29 701 .960
2013 Amanda Kessel, Minnesota 37 5 2017  Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin 35 25 645 .963
2014 Christine Bestland, Mercyhurst 37 5 2018  Shea Tiley, Clarkson 40 48 825 945
Blayre Turnbull, Wisconsin 38 5 2019 Terra Lanteigne, RIT 88 70 1175 944
2015 Kendall Coyne, Northeastern 3 4 2020  Aerin Frankel, Northeastern 88 35 805 .958
2016 Kendall Coyne, Northeastern 37 5
Rebecca Leslie, Boston U. 39 5 GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE
2017  Kristin O'Neill, Cornell 31 5 .
2018  Maureen Murphy, Providence 36 4 Year  Player, Team_ Gm  Min. — GA GAA
Kristin O’NeiII, Cornell 31 4 2001 Meaghan CahI", Dartmouth 18 1,050 24 1.37
2019 Elizabeth Giguere, Clarkson 40 5 2002 Jackie MacMiIIan, Wisconsin 35 1,980 43 1.30
2020  Jaycee Gebhard, Robert Morris 36 4 2003  Tiffany Ribble, Mercyhurst 23 1,340 33 148
2004  Meghan Horras, Wisconsin 18 1,072 25 140
GAME'W'NN'NG GOALS 2005 Desirae CIark, Mercyhurst 25 1,538 32 1.25
2006  Kim Hanlon, Minnesota 19 1,017 19 112
Year  Player, Team Games GWG 2007 Jessie Vetter, Wisconsin 24 151 21 083
2001 Jennifer Botterill, Harvard 30 7 2008 Lauren Dahm, Clarkson 14 816 14  1.03
Brooke Whitney, Northeastern 32 7 2009  Jessie Vetter, Wisconsin 40 2,342 49 126
2002  Brooke Whitney, Northeastern 35 9 2010 Victoria Vigilanti, Quinnipiac 37 2,265 47 125
2003  Jennifer Botterill, Harvard 32 11 2011 Amanda Mazzotta, Cornell 18 1,019 19 112
2004  Nicole Corriero, Harvard 35 10 2012  Noora Réty, Minnesota 40 2,361 53 135
2005  Nicole Corriero, Harvard 36 11 2013 Laura Bellamy, Harvard 15 845 13 0.92
2006  Erica McKenzie, Minnesota 41 8 2014  Erica Howe, Clarkson 41 2,460 45 1.10
Jinelle Zaugg, Wisconsin 41 8 2015 Katie Burt, Boston College 35 2,062 38 1.1
2007  Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 35 11 2016 Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin 38 2,279 29 0.76
2008  Sam Poyton, Wayne St. (MI) 34 13 2017  Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin 35 2,116 25 0.71
Sam Faber, New Hampshire 38 13 2018 Maddie Scavotto, St. Anselm 15 913 15 0.99
2009  Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst 32 10 2019  Kristen Campbell, Wisconsin 41 2,385 41 1.03
2010  Emmanuelle Blais, Minn. Duluth 41 10 2020  Lindsay Browning, Comell 33 1,970 30 091
Emily West, Minnesota 38 10
2011 Brianna Decker, Wisconsin 41 12
2013 Jocelyne Lamoureux, North Dakota 39 9
Jamie Lee Rattray, Clarkson 36 9
2014 Sarah Lefort, Boston U. 38 g GoALIE WINNING PERCENTAGE
2015  Alex Carpenter, Boston College 37 9 Year Player, Team W-L-T Pct.
2016 Haley Skarupa, Boston College 41 9 2001  Amy Ferguson, Dartmouth 13-2:0 867
2017 Emily Clark, Wisconsin 39 9 2002 Patricia Sautter, Minn. Duluth 15-1-3 868
2018 Jessie Eldridge, Colgate 41 8 2003  Jessica Ruddock, Harvard 26-3-1 883
Loren Gabel, Clarkson 41 8 2004  AliBoe, Harvard 22-4-1 833
Caitrin Lonergan, Boston College 38 8 Christine Dufour, Wisconsin 12-2-1 833
2019 Loren Gabel, Clarkson 38 11 2005  Jody Horak, Minnesota 24-2-2 893
2020  Elizabeth Giguere, Clarkson 37 10 2006  Melissa Bourdon, New Hampshire 28-3-1 891
Alina Mueller, Northeastern 38 10 2007  Christine Dufour, Wisconsin 16-0-1 971
2008  Christina Kessler, Harvard 30-2-0 938
2009  Hillary Pattenden, Mercyhurst 24-3-0 889
2011 Alex Rigsby, Wisconsin 27-1-2 933
SAVE PERCENTAGE 2012 Lauren Slebodnick, Cornell 15-1-0 938
2013 Noora Raty, Minnesota 38-0-0 1.000
Year  Player, Team Gm  GA Saves Pct. 914  Amanda Leveille, Minnesota 38-2-1 939
2001  Pam Dreyer, Brown 25 39 624 941 2015  Katie Burt, Boston College 30-3-2 .886
2002  Chanda Gunn, Northeastern 31 41 772 950 2016  Katie Burt, Boston College 35-1-0 972
2003  Tiffany Ribble, Mercyhurst 23 33 449 932 2017  Ann-Renée Desbiens, Wisconsin 29-2-4 .886
2004  Chanda Gunn, Northeastern 27 56 842 938 2018  Shea Tiley, Clarkson 35-4-1 388
2005  Riitta Schaublin, Minn. Duluth 26 39 638 942 2019  Kristen Campbell, Wisconsin 35-4-2 878
2006  Kim Hanlon, Minnesota 19 19 314 943 2020 Lindsay Browning, Cornell 28-2-3 894
2007  Christine Dufour, Wisconsin 17 15 316 .95 .- )
2008 Christina Kessler, Harvard 32 34 679 o5 oS computedashalfwin, halfloss.
2009  Jessie Vetter, Wisconsin 40 49 801 .942
2010  Victoria Vigilanti, Quinnipiac 37 47 901 950
2011 Kim Martin, Minn. Duluth 20 27 485 947
2012 Florence Schelling, Northeastern 30 43 818  .950
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TEAM RECORDS

Official NCAA women’s ice hockey records began with the 2000-01 season
and are based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service by
institutions participating in the statistics rankings. In statistical rankings, the
rounding of percentages and/or averages may indicate ties where none
exists. In these cases, the numerical order of the rankings is accurate.

GoALS SCORED

Period

8—Minnesota vs. St. Cloud St., Oct. 10, 2015 (2nd)
Game

17—Harvard vs. Boston College (2), Jan. 28, 2003
Game, Both Teams

19—Harvard (17) vs. Boston College (2), Jan. 28, 2003

Season
226—Minn. Duluth, 2003 (36 games, 6.28 per game)

GoaLs Scorep PeEr GAME

Season
6.47—Harvard, 2003 (34 games, 220 goals)

MosT AssisTSs

Game
25—Harvard vs. Boston College, Jan. 28, 2003; Harvard vs. Cornell, March
7, 2003

Game, Both Teams
28—Harvard (25) vs. Boston College (3), Jan. 28, 2003

Season
379—Boston College, 2016 (41 games, 9.24 per game)

FEwesT AssISTS

Season
13—Vermont, 2003 (30 games, 0.43 per game)

PoINTS ScORED

Game
42—Harvard vs. Boston College, Jan. 28, 2003 (17 goals, 25 assists)

Game, Both Teams
47—Harvard (42) vs. Boston College (5), Jan. 28, 2003

Season
592—Boston College, 2016 (41 games, 14.4 per game)

Power-PLaAY GoaALs

Game
6—Wisconsin vs. Bemidji St., Nov. 18, 2000; Harvard vs. Brown, Nov. 17,
2006; Harvard vs. Cornell, Feb. 9, 2007; Dartmouth vs. Rensselaer, Jan.
30, 2009

Season
70—Minnesota, 2005 (40 games, 1.75 per game)

PoweRr-PLAY PERCENTAGE

Game (Minimum 4 Opportunities)
1.000—Providence (4-4) vs. Boston College, March 10, 2004; Ohio St. (4-4)
vs. Northeastern, Oct. 6, 2006; St. Lawrence (4-4) vs. Union (NY), Nov. 9,
2007; Wisconsin (4-4) vs. St. Cloud St., Dec. 11, 2010; Minnesota (4-4)
vs. St. Cloud St., Dec. 5, 2014

Season
422—Minnesota, 2016 (109 opportunities, 46 goals)

SHorT-HANDED GoALS

Game
3—Minnesota vs. Minn. Duluth, Feb. 29, 2004; Minnesota vs. St. Cloud St.,
Oct. 15, 2004; Minnesota vs. Minnesota St., Oct. 30, 2004; Boston U. vs.
New Hampshire, Feb. 26, 2012

Season
21—Mercyhurst, 2010 (36 games, 0.58 per game)

FewestT GoaLs ALLOWED
Season

29—Wisconsin, 2016 (40 games)
Fewest GoaLs ALLowep PErR GAME
Season

0.72—Wisconsin, 2016 (29 goals allowed, 40 games)
PENALTY-KiLL PERCENTAGE
Season

.958—Wisconsin, 2015 (118 opportunities, five goals allowed)
LowesT GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE
Season

0.72—Wisconsin, 2016 (29 goals allowed, 2,428 minutes)
MosT GoALs ALLOWED
Season

183—Bemidji St., 2001 (34 games)
Most GoaLs ALLowep PEr GaAME

Season
5.90—Union (NY), 2007 (177 goals allowed, 30 games)

LARGEST MARGIN oF VICTORY
15—Harvard (17) vs. Boston College (2), Jan. 28, 2003

ScorING MARGIN PER GAME
Season
5.00—Harvard, 2003 (220 goals scored, 50 goals allowed, 34 games)

WINNING PERCENTAGE
*1,000—Minnesota (41-0-0), 2013

*Ties computed as half win, half loss.

Wins
41—Minnesota (41-0-0), 2013

LossEs
33—St. Cloud St. (1-33-1), 2011; Rensselaer (0-33-1), 2020

Fewest WINs
0—Union (NY) (0-28-6), 2016; Rensselaer (0-33-1), 2020

FeEwesT LossEs
0—Minnesota (41-0-0), 2013

TIES
12—Boston U. (17-9-12), 2010

Home Wins
23—Minnesota (23-0-0), 2013 (41-0-0 overall)

Roap WiNs

18—Minnesota (18-0-0), 2013 (41-0-0 overall); Minnesota (18-0-0), 2014
(38-2-1 overall)

OveErRTIME GAMES
16—Maine (37 games), 2020.

Team Records
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OverTIME WINS
5—Minnesota, 2002

OvERALL WINNING STREAK
62—Minnesota, Feb. 18, 2012-Nov. 16, 2013

OveERALL UNBEATEN STREAK
62—Minnesota, Feb. 18, 2012-Nov. 16, 2013

OVERALL LoSING STREAK
33—Union (NY), Nov. 10, 2006-Nov. 10, 2007

OveErRALL WINLESS STREAK
55—Union (NY), Dec. 13, 2014-Oct. 8, 2016

Home WINNING STREAK
48—Boston College, Jan. 17, 2014-Oct. 9, 2016

Home UNBEATEN STREAK
63—Boston College, Oct. 19, 2013-Feb. 3, 2017

Home LosING STREAK
20—Union (NY), Nov. 25, 2006-Dec. 7, 2007; Feb. 21, 2015-Oct. 8, 2016

Roap WINNING STREAK
45—Minnesota, Jan. 14, 2012-Oct. 10, 2014

Roap UNBEATEN STREAK
56—Minnesota, Jan. 14, 2012-Feb. 6, 2015

Roap LosING STREAK
39—Vermont, Nov. 13, 2005-Feb. 17, 2008

PeNALTY MINUTES
Game
57—O0hio St. vs. Minn. Duluth, Jan. 31, 2003

Game, Both Teams
92—Minnesota (49) vs. North Dakota (43), Oct. 15, 2010

Season
675—Minnesota, 2009 (40 games, 16.9 per game)

PENALTIES

Game
17—Ohio St. vs. Minn. Duluth, Dec. 8, 2006

Game, Both Teams
31—Minn. Duluth (16) vs. Minnesota (15), Feb. 29, 2004

Fewest PENALTY MINUTES
162—Quinnipiac, 2015 (38 games, 4.3 per game)

LoNGEsT GAME
147:24—Franklin Pierce vs. Saint Anselm (5 OT), Feb. 22, 2020

Team Records
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TEAM LEADERS

Official NCAA women’s ice hockey records began with the 2000-01 season
and are based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service by

institutions participating in the statistics rankings.

In statistical rankings,

the rounding of percentages and/or averages may indicate ties where none

exists, the numerical order of the rankings is accurate.

SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

GoaLs

Period

No. Team vs. Opponent (Period)

8 Minnesota vs. St. Cloud St. (2nd)

7 Wisconsin vs. Bemidji St. (2nd)

7 Maine vs. Quinnipiac (2nd)

7 Harvard vs. Vermont (1st)

7 Harvard vs. Boston College (1st)

7 Wisconsin vs. St. Cloud St. (2nd)

7 Cornell vs. Sacred Heart (3rd)

7 Sacred Heart vs. Saint Michael’s (3rd)
7 Wisconsin vs. Lindenwood (MO) (2nd)
7 North Dakota vs. Lindenwood (MO) (3rd)
7 Sacred Heart vs. Post (1st)

7 Sacred Heart vs. Neumann (3rd)

7 Sacred Heart vs. Post (1st)

7 Syracuse vs. Lindenwood (MO) (2nd)
Single Team

No. Team vs. Opponent (Goals)

17 Harvard vs. Boston College (2)

14 Wisconsin vs. Bemidji St. (4)

14 North Dakota vs. Lindenwood (MO) (0)
13 Harvard vs. Boston College (1)

13 Minn. Duluth vs. North Dakota (0)

13 Harvard vs. Vermont (0)

13 Harvard vs. Comnell (1)

13 Harvard vs. Union (NY) (0)

13 St. Lawrence vs. Union (NY) (0)

13 Robert Morris vs. Chatham (0)

13 Maine vs. Sacred Heart (1)

13 Robert Morris vs. Sacred Heart (4)

13 Wisconsin vs. Lindenwood (MO) (0)
13 Yale vs. Sacred Heart (0)

13 Sacred Heart vs. Neumann (4)

13 Syracuse vs. Lindenwood (MO) (1)
Combined

No. Team (Goals) vs. Opponent (Goals)
19 Harvard (17) vs. Boston College (2)
18 Wisconsin (14) vs. Bemidiji St. (4)

17 Robert Morris (13) vs. Sacred Heart (4)
14 Harvard (13) vs. Boston College (1)
14 St. Cloud St. (8) vs. Bemidiji St. (6)

14 Harvard (11) vs. Yale (3)

14 Minn. Duluth (11) vs. Bemidiji St. (3)
14 Harvard (13) vs. Cornell (1)

14 Dartmouth (8) vs. Providence (6)

14 Dartmouth (12) vs. Union (NY) (2)

14 Minnesota (9) vs. Ohio St. (5)

Date

Oct. 10, 2015
Nov. 18, 2000
Nov. 26, 2001
Nov. 8, 2002
Jan. 28, 2003
Feb. 15, 2003
Nov. 21, 2003
Jan. 11, 2006
Sept. 23, 2011
Jan. 4, 2012
Jan. 19, 2018
Jan. 5, 2019
Jan. 22, 2019
Dec. 12, 2019

Date

Jan. 28, 2003
Nov. 18, 2000
Jan. 4, 2012
Nov. 19, 2000
Nov. 1, 2002
Nov. 8, 2002
March 7, 2003
Nov. 7, 2003
March 6, 2004
Oct. 27, 2006
Nov. 24, 2006
Jan. 23, 2010
Sept. 25, 2011
Nov. 21, 2014
Jan. 5, 2019
Dec. 12, 2019

Date

Jan. 28, 2003
Nov. 18, 2000
Jan. 23, 2010
Nov. 19, 2000
Jan. 19, 2001
Feb. 22, 2003
Feb. 23, 2003
March 7, 2003
Jan. 21, 2004

Jan. 7, 2005

Nov. 4, 2005

No. Team (Goals) vs. Opponent (Goals)
14 Maine (13) vs. Sacred Heart (1)

14 Minn. Duluth (10) vs. Minn. St. Mankato (4)
14 North Dakota (14) vs. Lindenwood (MO) (0)
14 Syracuse (13) vs. Lindenwood (MO) (1)
AssisTs

Single Team

No. Team vs. Opponent

25 Harvard vs. Boston College

25 Harvard vs. Comell

24 Robert Morris vs. Chatham

23 Robert Morris vs. RIT

23 Syracuse vs. Lindenwood (MO)

22 Minn. Duluth vs. Northeastern

22 Yale vs. Union (NY)

22 St. Lawrence vs. Union (NY)

22 Maine vs. Sacred Heart

21 Minn. Duluth vs. North Dakota

21 Minnesota vs. Ohio St.

21 Minnesota vs. Minnesota St.
Combined

No. Team (Asst.) vs. Opponent (Asst.)
28 Harvard (25) vs. Boston College (3)

27 Harvard (25) vs. Cornell (2)

25 Minnesota (21) vs. Ohio St. (4)

25 Syracuse (23) vs. Lindenwood (MO) (2)
24 Harvard (19) vs. Yale (5)

24 Minn. Duluth (19) vs. Bemidiji St. (5)

24 Robert Morris (24) vs. Chatham (0)

24 Maine (22) vs. Sacred Heart (2)

24 Robert Morris (18) vs. Sacred Heart (6)
PoinTs

Single Team

No. Team vs. Opponent

42 Harvard vs. Boston College

38 Harvard vs. Comell

37 Robert Morris vs. Chatham

36 Syracuse vs. Lindenwood (MO)

35 St. Lawrence vs. Union (NY)

35 Maine vs. Sacred Heart

35 Robert Morris vs. RIT

34 Minn. Duluth vs. Northeastern

34 Minn. Duluth vs. North Dakota

34 North Dakota vs. Lindenwood (MO)

33 Wisconsin vs. Bemidji St.

33 Harvard vs. Vermont

33 Sacred Heart vs. Neumann

32 Minnesota vs. St. Cloud St.

32 Minnesota vs. Ohio St.

32 Minnesota vs. Minnesota St.
Combined

No. Team (Points) vs. Opponent (Points)
47 Harvard (42) vs. Boston College (5)

41 Harvard (38) vs. Cornell (3)

41 Robert Morris (31) vs. Sacred Heart (10)
39 Wisconsin (33) vs. Bemidji St. (6)

39 Boston U. (20) vs. Cornell (19)

Date

Nov. 24, 2006
Nov. 24, 2007

Jan. 4, 2012
Dec. 12, 2019

Date

Jan. 28, 2003
March 7, 2003
Oct. 27, 2006
Jan. 19, 2018
Dec. 12, 2019

Jan. 8, 2001
Nov. 22, 2002
March 6, 2004
Nov. 24, 2006

Nov. 1, 2002
Oct. 17, 2015
Nov. 27, 2015

Date

Jan. 28, 2003
March 7, 2003
Oct. 17,2015
Dec. 12, 2019
Feb. 22, 2003
Feb. 23, 2003
Oct. 27, 2006
Nov. 24, 2006
Jan. 23, 2010

Date

Jan. 28, 2003
March 7, 2003
Oct. 27, 2006
Dec. 12, 2019
March 6, 2004
Nov. 24, 2006
Jan. 19, 2018
Jan. 8, 2001
Nov. 1, 2002
Jan. 4, 2012
Nov. 18, 2000
Nov. 8, 2002
Jan. 5, 2019
Dec. 5, 2014
Oct. 17, 2015
Nov. 27, 2015

Date

Jan. 28, 2003
March 7, 2003
Jan. 23, 2010
Nov. 18, 2000

March 10, 2012

Team Leaders
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No. Team (Points) vs. Opponent (Points)

39 Syracuse (36) vs. Lindenwood (MO) (3)

38 Harvard (30) vs. Yale (8)

38 Minn. Duluth (30) vs. Bemidji St. (8)

38 Maine (35) vs. Sacred Heart (3)

38 Minnesota (32) vs. Ohio St. (6)

38 Robert Morris (35) vs. RIT (3)

37 Robert Morris (37) vs. Chatham (0)

36 Harvard (28) vs. Brown (8)

36 Minnesota (23) vs. Ohio St. (13)

36 Minn. Duluth (28) vs. Minn. St. Mankato (8)

Power-PLAY GoaLs
Team vs. Opponent

Wisconsin vs. Bemidji St.
Harvard vs. Brown

Harvard vs. Comell

Dartmouth vs. Rensselaer

Ohio St. vs. Wayne St. (MI)
Ohio St. vs. Minn. St. Mankato
Minnesota vs. Findlay
Dartmouth vs. Union (NY)

St. Lawrence vs. Quinnipiac
Minnesota vs. Wayne St.
Mercyhurst vs. Lindenwood (MO)
Franklin Pierce vs. Plymouth St.

=
°
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Power-PLAY PERCENTAGE
(Minimum 4 opportunities)

Pct. Team (Goals-Attempts) vs. Opponent

1.000 Providence (4-4) vs. Boston College
1.000 Ohio St. (4-4) vs. Northeastern
1.000 St. Lawrence (4-4) vs. Union (NY)
1.000 Wisconsin (4-4) vs. St. Cloud St.
1.000 Minnesota (4-4) vs. St. Cloud St.

SHorT-HANDED GoALS
No. Team vs. Opponent

Minnesota vs. Minn. Duluth
Minnesota vs. St. Cloud St.
Minnesota vs. Minnesota St.
Boston U. vs. New Hampshire

W W ww

PeNALTY MINUTES

Single Team
No. Team vs. Opponent
57 Ohio St. vs. Minn. Duluth

Combined
No. Team (Pen. Mins.) vs. Opponent (Pen. Mins.)

92 Minnesota (49) vs. North Dakota (43)
83 Minn. Duluth (39) vs. Minnesota (44)

PENALTIES
Single Team

No. Team vs. Opponent

17 Ohio St. vs. Minn. Duluth
16 Maine vs. Providence

Date

Dec. 12, 2019
Feb. 22, 2003
Feb. 23, 2003
Nov. 24, 2006
Oct. 17, 2015
Jan. 19, 2018
Oct. 27, 2006
March 15, 2003
Nov. 4, 2005
Nov. 24, 2007

Date

Nov. 18, 2000
Nov. 17, 2006
Feb. 9, 2007
Jan. 30, 2009
March 2, 2001
Oct. 11, 2002
Oct. 12, 2002
Jan. 7, 2005
Oct. 28, 2006
Jan. 5, 2008
Oct. 29, 2011
Jan. 17, 2020

Date

March 10, 2004
Oct. 6, 2006
Nov. 9, 2007

Dec. 11, 2010
Dec. 5, 2014

Date

Feb. 29, 2004
Oct. 15, 2004
Oct. 30, 2004
Feb. 26, 2012

Date
Jan. 31, 2003

Date

Oct. 15,2010
Dec. 14, 2003

Date

Dec. 8, 2006
Nov. 9, 2002

No. Team vs. Opponent

16 Minn. Duluth vs. Minnesota

Combined

No. Team (Penalties) vs. Opponent (Penalties)
31 Minn. Duluth (16) vs. Minnesota (15)

LARGEST MARGIN oF VICTORY

No. Winner (Score) vs. Loser (Score)

15 Harvard (17) vs. Boston College (2)

14 North Dakota (14) vs. Lindenwood (MO) (0)
13 Minn. Duluth (13) vs. North Dakota (0)

13 Harvard (13) vs. Vermont (0)

13 Harvard (13) vs. Union (NY) (0)

13 St. Lawrence (13) vs. Union (NY) (0)

13 Robert Morris (13) vs. Chatham (0)

13 Wisconsin (13) vs. Lindenwood (MO) (0)
13 Yale (13) vs. Sacred Heart (0)

12 Harvard (13) vs. Boston College (1)

12 Minn. Duluth (12) vs. Northeastern (0)

12 Harvard (13) vs. Cornell (1)

12 Sacred Heart (12) vs. Saint Michael's (0)
12 Maine (13) vs. Sacred Heart (1)

12 Minnesota (12) vs. St. Cloud St. (0)

12 Minn. Duluth (12) vs. Minn. St. Mankato (0)
12 Lindenwood (MO) (12) vs. Post (0)

12 Wisconsin (12) vs. LIU (0)

12 Syracuse (13) vs. Lindenwood (MO) (1)

SEASON RECORDS

Date
Feb. 29, 2004

Date
Feb. 29, 2004

Date

Jan. 28, 2003
Jan. 4, 2012
Nov. 1, 2002
Nov. 8, 2002
Nov. 7, 2003

March 6, 2004

Oct. 27, 2006

Sept. 25, 2011

Nov. 21, 2014

Nov. 19, 2000
Jan. 8, 2001

March 7, 2003

Feb. 25, 2006

Nov. 24, 2006
Dec. 5, 2014

Jan. 23, 2015
Jan. 5, 2019

Oct. 19, 2019

Dec. 12, 2019

GoaLs Per GAME

Team Year Games
Harvard 2003 34
Minn. Duluth 2003 36
Minn. Duluth 2001 37
Minnesota 2013 4
Boston College 2016 41
Wisconsin 2011 41
Mercyhurst 2011 35
Wisconsin 2009 4
Boston College 2015 39
Minnesota 2009 40
Minnesota 2005 40
New Hampshire 2006 37
Dartmouth 2003 35
Mercyhurst 2009 37
Minnesota 2014 41
Dartmouth 2002 32
Minnesota 2016 40
Mercyhurst 2010 36
GoaLs

Team Year
Minn. Duluth 2003
Harvard 2003
Minnesota 2013
Boston College 2016
Wisconsin 2011
Wisconsin 2009
Minn. Duluth 2001

Goals Avg.
220 6.47
226 6.28
200 541
216 5.27
213 5.20
212 517
177 5.06
207 5.05
195 5.00
198 4.95
197 493
178 481
167 477
176 476
195 4.76
151 4.72
187 467
168 4.67

No.
226
220
216
213
212
207
200

Team Leaders
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Team Year No. Team Year No.

Minnesota 2009 198  Harvard 2007 59
Minnesota 2005 197  Minnesota 2013 59
Minnesota 2014 195  Mercyhurst 2009 56
Boston College 2015 195  Minnesota 2009 56
Minnesota 2016 187  Dartmouth 2005 55
Minnesota 2015 184  Dartmouth 2007 55
Minnesota 2012 181 St. Lawrence 2007 55
Wisconsin 2012 181 St. Lawrence 2006 54
New Hampshire 2006 178 Minnesota 2014 53
Mercyhurst 2011 177
Mercyhurst 2009 176 POWER-PLAY PERCENTAGE
Wisconsin 2005 70 team Year PPG PPAtt. Pct.
Ass|s-rs Minnesota 2016 46 109 422
Wisconsin 2020 37 105 ..352
Team Year No.  Minnesota 2014 53 162 327
Boston College 2016 379  Minnesota 2013 59 183 322
Minn. Duluth 2003 353  Minnesota 2005 70 226 310
Minnesota 2013 350  New Hampshire 2006 60 194 309
Wisconsin 2009 345  Harvard 2003 46 150 307
Harvard 2003 341 Minnesota 2015 42 137 307
Minnesota 2014 337 Wisconsin 2009 67 219 .306
Minnesota 2016 327  Minnesota 2001 42 139 .302
Boston College 2015 326  Boston College 2016 45 153 294
Minnesota 2009 318  Wisconsin 2001 48 165 291
Minnesota 2005 310 Minn. Duluth 2001 50 172 291
Minnesota 2015 309  Minn. Duluth 2003 59 204 289
Wisconsin 2011 300 St Cloud St. 2001 42 146 .288
Minnesota 2012 299  North Dakota 2013 48 170 282
Mercyhurst 2011 297 Franklin Pierce 2020 46 164 280
New Hampshire 2006 294 Mercyhurst 2012 49 175 280
Minn. Duluth 2001 290  Boston College 2013 B 126 278
Wisconsin 2012 284  New Hampshire 2010 38 137 277
Mercyhurst 2009 282
Comell 2012 279 SHORT-HANDED GoALs
POINTS Team Year No.
Mercyhurst 2010 21
Team Year Goals Assists. Pts. Minnesota 2005 19
Boston College 2016 213 379 592 Minnesota 2013 14
Minn. Duluth 2003 226 353 579 Boston College 2007 13
Minnesota 2013 216 350 566 Wisconsin 2009 13
Harvard 2003 220 34 561 Wisconsin 2011 13
Wisconsin 2009 207 345 552 Boston U. 2012 13
Minnesota 2014 195 337 532 Minnesota 2003 12
Boston College 2015 195 326 521 St. Lawrence 2004 12
Minnesota 2009 198 318 516 Minnesota 2009 12
Minnesota 2016 187 327 514 Boston College 2014 12
Wisconsin 2011 212 300 512 Harvard 2001 11
Minnesota 2005 197 310 507 Minn. Duluth 2003 11
Minnesota 2015 184 309 493 Minnesota 2004 1"
Minn. Duluth 2001 200 290 490 Minn. Duluth 2005 11
Minnesota 2012 181 299 480 Minn. Duluth 2008 11
Mercyhurst 2011 177 297 474 New Hampshire 2009 1"
New Hampshire 2006 178 294 472 Boston U. 2016 1"
Wisconsin 2012 181 284 465

Mercyhurst 2009 176 282 458
Power-PLaY GoALs ScorinG DEFENSE

Team Year No.
Minnesota 2005 70 Team Year Games GA Avg.
Wisconsin 2009 g7  Wisconsin 2016 40 29 0.72
Harvard 2005 60  Wisconsin 2007 41 3% 088
New Hampshire 2006 60  Wisconsin 2017 40 35 0.88
Mercyhurst 2007 60  Minnesota 2013 41 36 0.88
Minn. Duluth 2003 59  Quinnipiac 2016 38 35 0.92
Cornell 2020 33 31 0.94
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T Year G GA Avg.
eam ear bames Y9 Most GoaLs ALLowep PErR GAME

Northeastern 2020 38 37 0.97
Harvard 2008 34 34 1.00 Team Year Games GA Avg.
Wisconsin 2019 41 43 1.05  Post 2018 3 187 6.03
St. Anselm 2018 29 3 1.07  Union (NY) 2007 30 177 5.90
New Hampshire 2008 38 41 1.08  Sacred Heart 2010 26 149 573
Cornell 2011 35 38 1.09  Post 2019 33 184 5.58
Clarkson 2014 41 46 112 Union (NY) 2006 28 155 5.54
Wisconsin 2015 40 45 113 Union (NY) 2005 33 182 5.52
Mercyhurst 2005 37 42 1.14  Boston College 2001 32 174 5.44
New Hampshire 2006 37 42 114 Bemidji St. 2001 34 183 5.38
Minnesota 2015 41 48 117  Yale 2012 29 152 524
Clarkson 2018 41 48 117 St Cloud St. 2011 35 176 5.03
Quinnipiac 2015 38 45 118  Sacred Heart 2009 31 155 5.00
Minnesota 2014 41 49 120  Quinnipiac 2002 32 158 4.94
Boston College 2015 39 47 1.21 St. Cloud St. 2012 36 177 492
Harvard 2013 34 41 1.21 Sacred Heart 2007 28 136 4.86
Wisconsin 2014 38 47 124  Cormell 2003 27 131 4.85
Sacred Heart 2004 24 113 4.71
PeENALTY-KiLL PERCENTAGE Vermont 2003 20 140 467
Team Year Opp. PPG Opp. PPA Pct.  Northeastern 2007 88 154 467
Wisconsin 2015 5 118 .958
Harvard 2003 5 117 957
Brown 2001 7 128 945
Mercyhurst 2015 10 155 935 ScoRING MARGIN PER GAME
’c\l;gm;lf LEeLE gg?? 13 12? ggi Team Year Games GF GA Margin Mar./Gm.
Harvard 2013 8 121 934  Harvard 2003 34 220 50 170 5.00
Wisconsin 2009 13 194 933  Minn. Duluth 2003 36 226 65 161 447
Clarkson 2006 8 115 930  Minnesota 2013 41 216 36 180 4.39
Cornell 2020 9 129 930  Boston College 2016 4 213 51 162 3.95
Boston U. 2011 12 168 929  Boston College 2015 39 195 47 148 3.79
Harvard 2004 11 150 927  Wisconsin 2009 41 207 53 154 3.76
Clarkson 2014 12 160 925  New Hampshire 2006 37 178 42 136 3.68
Wisconsin 2007 12 159 925  Minnesota 2005 40 197 53 144 3.60
Quinnipiac 2016 8 106 .925 Minnesota 2014 4 19% 49 146 3.56
Cornell 2018 9 119 924  Wisconsin 2011 41 212 70 142 3.46
Minn. Duluth 2003 16 211 924  Cornell 2011 35 157 38 119 340
Comell 2010 10 131 924  Minnesota 2016 40 187 51 136 340
Minn. Duluth 2005 16 206 922  Minnesota 2015 41 184 48 136 3.32
Harvard 2014 12 153 922  Minnesota 2009 40 198 69 129 3.23
St. Anselm 2019 29 133 40 93 3.21
LowesT GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE Minn. Duluth 2001 37 200 82 18 3.19
Team Year GA  Mins Avg Sacred Heart 2018 35 157 46 111 3.7
: * Wisconsin 2007 41 166 36 130 3.7
Wisconsin 2016 29 2428 072 Wisconsin 2016 40 154 29 125 3.12
Wisconsin 2007 36 2550 085  Minnesota 2012 41 181 53 128 3.12
Minnesota 2013 36 2524 086  Mercyhurst 2011 3B 177 68 109 3.11
Wisconsin 2017 35 2422 0.87
Quinnipiac 2016 35 2345 090 WINS
Cornell 2020 31 1,997 0.93
Northeastern 2020 37 2302 096 Team Year No.
Harvard 2008 34 2,044 100  Minnesota 2013 41
Wisconsin 2019 43 2477 1.04  Boston College 2016 40
St. Anselm 2018 31 1,761 106  Minnesota 2014 38
New Hampshire 2008 41 2,293 1.07  Wisconsin 2011 37
Mercyhurst 2005 42 27282 110  Minnesota 2005 36
Cornell 2011 39 2,108 1.11 Wisconsin 2006 36
Wisconsin 2015 45 2427 111 Wisconsin 2007 36
New Hampshire 2006 42 2,229 113 Clarkson 2018 36
Clarkson 2018 48 2,508 115  Minnesota 2016 35
Minnesota 2015 48 2484 116  Wisconsin 2016 35
Quinnipiac 2015 45 2,307 147 Wisconsin 2019 35
Minnesota 2014 49 2462 119  Minn. Duluth 2008 34
Harvard 2013 41 2,057 120  Wisconsin 2009 34
Boston College 2015 47 2,350 120  Minnesota 2012 34
Wisconsin 2006 51 2,501 122  Boston College 2015 34
Minnesota 2015 34
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Team Year No. Team Year No.
Colgate 2018 34 Union (NY) 2009 2
New Hampshire 2006 33  Brown 2011 2
New Hampshire 2008 33 Union (NY) 2011 2
Wisconsin 2012 33 Brown 2018 2
Wisconsin 2017 33 Post 2018 2
WINNING PERCENTAGE FeEwesT LossEs
Team Year W-L-T Pct* Team Year No.
Minnesota 2013 41-0-0 1.000  Minnesota 2013 0
Boston College 2016 40-1-0 976 Wisconsin 2007 1
Harvard 2008 32-2-0 941  Boston College 2016 1
Minnesota 2014 38-2-1 939  Minnesota 2005 2
Wisconsin 2007 36-1-4 927 Mercyhurst 2007 2
Wisconsin 2011 37-2-2 927  Harvard 2008 2
Minnesota 2005 36-2-2 925  Wisconsin 2009 2
New Hampshire 2006 33-3-1 905  Wisconsin 2011 2
Mercyhurst 2007 32-2-3 905  Minnesota 2014 2
Cornell 2011 31-3-1 900  Comnell 2020 2
Boston College 2015 34-3-2 897 Harvard 2003 3
Harvard 2003 30-3-1 897 Minn. Duluth 2003 3
Cornell 2020 28-2-3 894 New Hampshire 2006 3
Wisconsin 2006 36-4-1 890  Mercyhurst 2010 3
Wisconsin 2009 34-2-5 890  Cornell 2011 3
Clarkson 2018 36-4-1 890  Boston College 2015 3
Minn. Duluth 2003 31-3-2 889  Minnesota 2015 8
Minnesota 2016 35-4-1 .888  Wisconsin 2017 3
Wisconsin 2016 35-4-1 888  St. Anselm 2019 3
Minn. Duluth 2008 34-4-1 .885  Minnesota 2002 4
New Hampshire 2008 33-4-1 882 Harvard 2004 4
- ) Minnesota 2004 4
Ties computed as half win, half loss. Wisconsin 2006 4
LossEs New Hampshire 2007 4
Minn. Duluth 2008 4
Team Year No.  New Hampshire 2008 4
St. Cloud St. 2011 33  Minnesota 2016 4
Rensselaer 2020 33  Wisconsin 2016 4
Minn. St. Mankato 2015 32 Clarkson 2017 4
North Dakota 2007 31 Clarkson 2018 4
Vermont 2006 29 St Anselm 2018 4
Bemidji St. 2008 29  Wisconsin 2019 4
Union (NY) 2009 29  Northeastern 2020 4
Union (NY) 2011 29
St. Cloud St. 2012 29 TIES
UCOnn 2013 29 Team Year No.
Penn St. 2014 29
Minnesota St. 2016 g9 BostonU. 2010 12
Holv C 2019 29 Penn St. 2018 11
Ol L10Ss Boston College 2010 10
Vermont 2002 28
! Syracuse 2015 10
Union (NY) 2010 28 .
: Providence 2010 9
Minn. St. Mankato 2012 28
Vermont 2011 9
St. Cloud St. 2015 28 -
. Quinnipiac 2014 9
Union (NY) 2016 28
. Vermont 2017 9
Union (NY) 2017 28
) UConn 2018 9
Minnesota St. 2018 28
Penn St. 2019 9
RIT 2018 28 I~
Union (NY) 2019 28 Bemidiji St. 2002 8
Northeastern 2004 8
FeEwest WINs UConn 2005 8
Quinnipiac 2010 8
Te.am Year No- Northeaster 2011 8
Union (NY) 2016 0 Niagara 2012 8
Rensselaer 2020 0 Union (NY) 2015 8
Vermont 2002 1 Boston U. 2019 8
St. Cloud St. 2011 1 Maine 2020 8
Yale 2012 T PemnSt. 2020 8
Holy Cross 2019 1 Vermont 2020 8
Minn. St. Mankato 2001 2
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Home WiNs
Team

Minnesota
Wisconsin
Minn. Duluth
Cornell
Minnesota
Colgate
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Boston College
Minnesota
Boston College
Minnesota
Clarkson
Harvard
Cornell
Minnesota
Clarkson

Roabp WINs
Team

Minnesota
Minnesota
Boston College
Clarkson
Northeastern
Minnesota
Minn. Duluth
New Hampshire
Mercyhurst
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Harvard

Minn. Duluth
Mercyhurst
Wisconsin
Harvard
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Boston College
Clarkson
Minnesota
Clarkson
Boston College

OvVERTIME GAMES
Team

Maine
Boston U.
Penn St.
Vermont
Boston College
Niagara
UConn
Providence
Quinnipiac
Northeastern
Vermont
Penn St.
Minn. Duluth
Ohio St.
Ohio St.

Year

2013
2016
2008
2010
2010
2018
2019
2005
2007
2012
2015
2015
2016
2016
2018
2008
2012
2012
2019

Year

2013
2014
2016
2018
2020
2005
2008
2008
2011
2011
2015
2003
2003
2007
2007
2008
2008
2012
2013
2013
2016
2017
2018

Year

2020
2010
2018
2017
2010
2012
2018
2010
2010
2011
2011
2019
2020
2002
2006

Team

Yale

Harvard
Mercyhurst
New Hampshire
Northeastern
Ohio St.
Vermont

OverTIME WINS
Team

Minnesota
Syracuse
Colgate
Boston College
Clarkson
Northeastern
Maine

OverRALL WINNING STREAK
No. Team

62 Minnesota

40 Boston College
25 Boston College
21 Harvard

19 Wisconsin

19 Wisconsin

18 Cornell
18 Wisconsin
17 Harvard

OvVERALL UNBEATEN STREAK
No. Team

62 Minnesota

40 Boston College
32 Wisconsin

32 Wisconsin

30 Harvard

27 Minnesota

26 Wisconsin

22 Minn. Duluth
22 Cornell

22 Cornell

OVERALL LoSING STREAK
No. Team

33 Union (NY)
27 Rensselaer
20 North Dakota
19 Union (NY)

OvERALL WINLESS STREAK
No. Team

55 Union (NY)

35 Rensselaer

33 Union (NY)

29 St. Cloud St.

26 Union (NY)

24 Minn. St. Mankato
24 North Dakota

24 Union (NY)

Year No.
2008 10
2017 10
2018 10
2018 10
2019 10
2020 10
2020 10
Year No.
2002 5
2016 4
2018 4
2019 4
2019 4
2019 4
2020 4

Dates

Feb. 18, 2012-Nov. 16, 2013
Oct. 2, 2015-March 18, 2016
Oct.-19, 2014-Feb. 6, 2015
Jan. 4-March 15, 2008

Feb. 11, 2006-Oct. 22, 2007
Jan. 29, 2011-Oct. 14, 2012
Nov. 5, 2010-Jan. 29, 2011
Oct. 2, 2015-Dec. 11, 2015
Nov. 8, 2002-Feb. 11, 2003

Dates

Feb. 18, 2012-Nov. 16, 2013
Sept. 25, 2015-March 20, 2016
Nov. 25, 2006-Oct. 14, 2007
Dec. 4, 2010-Oct. 14, 2011
Feb. 2, 2002-Jan. 11, 2004
Feb. 14-Dec. 5, 2004

Dec. 4, 2016-March 19, 2017
March 3-Dec. 16, 2001

Nov. 5, 2010-Feb. 12, 2011
Nov. 30, 2019-March 7, 2020

Dates

Nov. 10, 2006-Nov. 10, 2007
Nov. 1, 2019-present

Dec. 9, 2006-Feb. 24, 2007
Nov. 6, 2004-Feb. 5, 2005

Dates

Dec. 13, 2014-Oct. 8, 2016
March 3, 2019-present

Nov. 10, 2006-Nov. 10, 2007
Oct. 1, 2010-Feb. 5, 2011
Oct. 16, 2010-Feb. 4, 2011
Oct. 20, 2000-Feb. 4, 2001
Dec. 2, 2006-Oct. 13, 2007
Jan. 25, 2008-Nov. 16, 2008
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Home WINNING STREAK

Team

Boston College
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Harvard

Home LosING STREAK

Team

Union (NY)
Union (NY)
Renesselaer
Brown

Union (NY)
Vermont
North Dakota

Roap WINNING STREAK

No.

45
17
15
12
12

Team

Minnesota
Boston College
Mercyhurst
Wisconsin
Wisconsin

Dates

Jan. 17, 2014-Oct. 9, 2016
Feb. 18, 2012 -Nov. 16, 2013
Dec. 14, 2016-March 10, 2018
Feb. 22, 2015-Oct. 8, 2016
March 1, 2002-Jan. 11, 2004

Dates

Nov. 25, 2006-Dec. 7, 2007
Feb. 21, 2015-Oct. 8, 2016
Feb. 9, 2019-present

Jan. 28, 2017-Feb. 17, 2018
QOct. 16, 2010-Feb. 4, 2011
Dec. 31, 2001-Oct. 26, 2002
Dec. 9, 2006-Feb. 11, 2007

Dates

Jan. 14, 2012-Oct. 10, 2014
Oct. 23, 2015-Oct. 14, 2016
Nov. 2, 2002-Oct. 18, 2003
Jan. 31-Nov. 15, 2003

Nov. 6, 2010-Jan. 21, 2011

Team Year
Quinnipiac 2019
Yale 2001
Minn. Duluth 2018
Harvard 2016
St. Lawrence 2019
Wisconsin 2020
Union (NY) 2016
Quinnipiac 2018
Sacred Heart 2004
St. Cloud State 2018
Saint Michael's 2018
Sacred Heart 2018
Cornell 2003
Bemidiji St. 2019
Merrimack 2016
St. Cloud St. 2016
St. Lawrence 2020
Vermont 2003
Rensselaer 2016
Yale 2016
St. Lawrence 2015
Rensselaer 2018
Minnesota 2016

LoNGesT GAME
Time Teams

Roabp LosING STREAK

No. Team
39 Vermont
22 Brown

21 Minn. St. Mankato
21 Holy Cross

19 Yale

18 St. Cloud St.

16 Union (NY)

PeENALTY MINUTES
Team

Minnesota
Niagara

Minn. St. Mankato
Minn. Duluth
Minn. Duluth

St. Lawrence

St. Cloud St.
North Dakota
Mercyhurst

St. Cloud St.
Minn. St. Mankato
Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst

Ohio St.

North Dakota
Providence

Fewest PENALTY MINUTES
Team
Quinnipiac

Dates

Nov. 13, 2005-Feb. 17, 2008
Jan. 31, 2014-Jan. 7, 2017
Oct. 20, 2000-Nov. 30, 2002
Oct. 12, 2018-Nov. 8, 2019
Feb. 11, 2011-Oct. 20, 2011
Oct. 1, 2010-Feb. 26, 2011
Nov. 10, 2006-Nov. 10, 2007

Year Games No.
2009 40 675
2006 36 658
2005 35 624
2009 39 605
2003 36 596
2005 41 594
2008 38 591
2012 37 588
2007 37 584
2007 37 577
2008 34 574
2009 37 572
2010 36 566
2007 37 565
2005 35 563
2007 36 563
Year Games No.
2015 38 162

147:24
145:35
144:32
128:43
127:09
119:50
119:26
118:51
17:12
114:13
112:28
108:55
108:04

103:17
102:39
101:16

Franklin Pierce vs. Saint Anselm (5 OT)

New Hampshire vs. Providence (5 OT)

Rensselaer vs. Quinnipiac (5 OT)

Bemidii St. vs. Minn. Duluth (4 OT)

Wisconsin vs. Harvard (4 OT)

Cornell vs. Boston U. (3 OT)

Minn. Duluth vs. Cornell (3 OT)

Minnesota vs. North Dakota (3 OT)

Vermont vs. Maine (3 OT)

Boston College vs. Harvard (3 OT)

Harvard vs. Mercyhurst (3 OT)

Quinnipiac vs. St. Lawrence (3 OT)

Robert Morris vs. Lindenwood (MO)
(30T)

North Dakota vs. Ohio St. (3 OT)

Harvard vs. Yale (3 OT)

Minnesota vs. Minnesota St. (3 OT)

Games No.
36 172
28 174
35 175
32 178
36 180
36 183
34 186
36 186
24 187
33 192
27 194
35 195
27 198
36 198
34 200
35 200
36 200
30 202
34 202
29 202
36 204
34 205
40 206

Date

Feb. 22, 2020
March 10, 1996
Feb. 28, 2010
Feb. 29, 2020

March 10, 2007
March 10, 2012
March 21, 2010
March 16, 2013
March 1, 2014
Feb. 6, 2007
March 19, 2005
March 2, 2013
March 1, 2013

Feb. 28, 2015
March 1, 2020
Feb. 27,2010
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ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

Opp. Opp.
2004  Harvard 1 150 927
2005  Minn. Duluth 16 206 922
ScoriNG OFFENSE 2006  Clarkson 8 15 930
Year Team Games Goals Avg. 2007  Wisconsin 12 161 925
2001  Minn. Duluth 37 200 5.41 2008  New Hampshire 13 197 934
2002  Dartmouth 32 151 472 2009  Wisconsin 13 194 933
2003  Harvard 34 220 627 2010  Comnell 10 131 924
2004  North Dakota 41 182 444 2011 Comell 8 121 934
2005  Minnesota 40 197 493 2012 Wisconsin 15 146 897
2006  New Hampshire 37 178 481 2013 Harvard 8 121 934
2007 Dartmouth 34 146 429 2014  Clarkson 12 160 925
2008  Minn. Duluth 39 166 426 2015  Wisconsin 5 118 958
2009  Wisconsin 41 207 505 2016 Wisconsin 6 116 948
2010 Mercyhurst 36 168 467 2017 Wisconsin 12 147 918
2011 Wisconsin 41 212 517 2018  Cormell 9 119 924
2012  Comell 35 161 460 2019  Vermont 14 121 .884
2013 Minnesota 41 216 527 2020  Cornell 9 129 930
2014 Minnesota 41 195 4.76
2015  Boston College 39 195 500 SCORING DEFENSE
gg]? 5\2::}%’:};?“999 2(1) ?;? ggg Year Team Games GA Avg.
2018 Sacred Heart 3B 157 449 388; EIWV'V]” 29 %2 119
2019 Minnesota 9 160 410 artheastem 35 ar- 134
2020 Wisconsin 3% 160 444 2003 Hanvard 34 50 14
: 2004  Harvard 35 45 1.29
i 2005  Mercyhurst 37 42 114
Power-PLAY PERCENTAGE 2006 New Hampshire 37 2 114
Year Team PPGoals PPAtts. Pct. 2007  Wisconsin 41 36 0.88
2001 Minnesota 42 139 302 2008  Harvard 34 34 1.00
2002 Harvard 30 121 248 2009  Wisconsin 41 68 1.29
2003  Harvard 46 150 307 2010  Quinnipiac 37 51 1.38
2004  Minnesota 41 161 255 2011 Comell 35 39 1.1
2005  Minnesota 70 226 310 2012 Minnesota 41 54 1.32
2006  New Hampshire 60 194 309 2013 Minnesota 41 36 0.88
2007  Wisconsin 50 187 267 2014 Clarkson 41 46 1.12
2008 Harvard 49 183 268 2015  Wisconsin 40 45 1.13
2009  Wisconsin 67 219 306 2016  Wisconsin 40 29 0.72
2010 New Hampshire 38 137 277 2017 Wisconsin 40 35 0.88
2011 Mercyhurst 51 195 262 2018 St Anselm 29 31 1.07
2012 Mercyhurst 49 175 280 2019 Wisconsin 4 43 1.05
2013 Minnesota 59 183 322 2020 Comell 33 31 0.94
2014 Minnesota 53 162 327
2015  Minnesota 42 137 307
2017  Boston College 40 157 255
2018 Holy Cross 23 8 217  ScorING MARGIN PER GAME
2019  Princeton 35 128 273 Mara./
2020 Wisconsin 37 105 352 Year Team Games GF GA G%.
2001  Minn. Duluth 37 200 82 319
2003  Harvard 34 220 50 5.00
2004  Harvard 35 151 45 3.03
PENALTY-KiLL PERCENTAGE 2005  Minnesota 0 197 53 360
Opp. Opp. 2006  New Hampshire 37 178 42 3.68
Year Team PPGoals PPAtts. Pct. 2007  Wisconsin 41 166 36 3.17
2001  Brown 7 128 945 2008  New Hampshire 38 158 41 3.08
2002  Brown 14 156 910 2009  Wisconsin 41 207 58] 3.76
2003  Harvard 5 17 957 2010  Mercyhurst 36 168 59 3.03
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Year

201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

WINNING PERCENTAGE

Year

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Team

Wisconsin
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Boston College
Boston College
Wisconsin
Sacred Heart
Wisconsin
Northeastern

Team

Dartmouth
Minnesota
Harvard
Harvard
Minnesota
New Hampshire
Wisconsin
Harvard
Wisconsin
Mercyhurst
Wisconsin
Cornell
Minnesota
Minnesota
Boston College
Boston College
Wisconsin
Clarkson
Wisconsin
Cornell

*Ties computed as half win, half loss.

GF

212
181
216
195
195
213
157
157
155
149

W-L-T
20-3-1
28-4-6
30-3-1
30-4-1
36-2-2
33-3-1
36-1-4
32-2-0
34-2-5
30-3-3
37-2-2
30-5-0
41-0-0
38-2-1
34-3-2
40-1-0
33-3-4
36-4-1
35-4-2
28-2-3

Marg./
Gm.
346
3.12
4.39
3.56
3.79
3.95
3.05
317
2.73
2.95

Pct.

854
816
897
871
925
905
927
941
.890
875
927
857
1.000
939
897
976
975
.890
878
894

Annual Team Champions
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2001

Minn. Duluth
Dartmouth
St. Lawrence
Harvard
Brown
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Ohio St.

. Northeastern
10. New Hampshire

2002

. Minn. Duluth
Brown
Minnesota
Niagara
Dartmouth
Northeastern
Wisconsin
St. Lawrence
. Harvard

10. Providence

2003

. Minn. Duluth
Harvard
Dartmouth
Minnesota
Providence
Wisconsin
New Hampshire
St. Lawrence
. Princeton
10. Mercyhurst

2004

©END oA ON ©END oA WN

© N AWN =

Minnesota
Harvard

St. Lawrence
Dartmouth
Minn. Duluth
Wisconsin
Mercyhurst
New Hampshire
. Brown

10. Providence

2005

© NGO AWN =

Minnesota
Harvard

St. Lawrence
Dartmouth
Minn. Duluth
Wisconsin
Mercyhurst
Providence
UConn

©oNOOA~®WN =

10. New Hampshire

2006

. Wisconsin
Minnesota

New Hampshire
St. Lawrence
Minn. Duluth
Mercyhurst
Princeton
Harvard

. Boston College
10. Brown

2007

. Wisconsin
Minn. Duluth
Mercyhurst

St. Lawrence
Dartmouth
Boston College
Harvard

New Hampshire
. Minnesota

10. Ohio St.

2008

. Minn. Duluth
Wisconsin
New Hampshire
Harvard
Minnesota

St. Lawrence
Mercyhurst
Clarkson

. Dartmouth

10. Wayne St. (MI)

©ENDO AN ©END O AN

©oNOOA~®WN =

1. Wisconsin

2. Mercyhurst

3. Minnesota

4. Minn. Duluth

5. New Hampshire
6. Boston College
7. St. Lawrence
8. Dartmouth
9. Harvard
10. Boston U.

201
Minn. Duluth
Cornell
Mercyhurst
Minnesota
Clarkson

New Hampshire
Harvard

Boston U.

0 N0 O WN =

9. UConn
10. Providence

1. Wisconsin

2. Boston U.

3. Boston College
4. Cornell

5. Minn. Duluth
6. Mercyhurst
7. Minnesota

8. Dartmouth

9. North Dakota
10. Providence

2012

1. Minnesota

2. Wisconsin

3. Cornell

4. Boston College
5. Boston U.

6. North Dakota
7. St. Lawrence
8. Mercyhurst

9. Northeastern
10. Minn. Duluth

2013

1. Minnesota

2. Boston U.

3. Boston College
4. Cornell

5. North Dakota
6. Mercyhurst
7. Clarkson

8. Harvard

9. Northeastern
10. Wisconsin

2014

1. Clarkson

2. Minnesota

3. Wisconsin

4. Cornell

5. Boston College
6. Mercyhurst
7. Harvard

8. North Dakota
9. Boston U.
10. Quinnipiac

201

Minnesota
Harvard
Wisconsin
Boston College
Boston U.
Quinnipiac
Clarkson

~NOoO b WN -

8. North Dakota
9. Cornell
10. Bemidji St.

1. Minnesota

2. Boston College
3. Wisconsin

4. Clarkson

5. Quinnipiac

6. Northeastern

7. Princeton

8. Colgate

9. Bemidji St.

10. North Dakota

2017

1. Clarkson

2. Wisconsin

3. Boston College
4. Minnesota

5. Minn. Duluth

6. St. Lawrence
7. Cornell

8. Robert Morris
9. Princeton

10. Northeastern

2018

1. Clarkson

2. Colgate

3. Wisconsin

4. Ohio St.

5. Boston College
6. Minnesota

7. Cornell

8. Northeastern
9. St. Lawrence
10. Mercyhurst

201

Wisconsin
Minnesota
Clarkson
Cornell
Northeastern
Boston College
Princeton
Boston U.

. Ohio St.

10. Colgate

2020

©®NO S WON 2 g

Cornell
Wisconsin
Northeastern
Ohio St.
Minnesota
Princeton

S o
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Clarkson
Minn. Duluth
Boston U.

0. Quinnipiac

= © N
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USCHO.COM FINAL NATIONAL COLLEGIATE POLLS

2001 2006 2011 2016

1. Dartmouth 1. New Hampshire 1. Wisconsin 1. Minnesota

2. Minn. Duluth 2. Wisconsin 2. Boston U. 2. Boston College

3. Harvard 3. St. Lawrence 3. Boston College 3. Wisconsin

4. St. Lawrence 4. Minnesota 4. Cornell 4. Clarkson

5. Brown 5. Minn. Duluth 5. Minn. Duluth 5. Quinnipiac

6. Minnesota 6. Princeton 6. Minnesota 6. Northeastern

7. Wisconsin 7. Mercyhurst 7. Mercyhurst 7. Princeton

8. Ohio St. 8. Harvard 8. Dartmouth 8. Colgate

9. Northeastern 9. Brown 9. North Dakota 9. North Dakota

10. New Hampshire 10. Boston College 10. Providence 10. Bemidji St.
2002 2007 2012 2017

1. Minnesota 1. Wisconsin 1. Minnesota 1. Clarkson

2. Minn. Duluth 2. Mercyhurst 2. Wisconsin 2. Wisconsin

(tie) Niagara 3. Dartmouth 3. Cornell 3. Boston College

4. Brown 4. New Hampshire 4. Boston College 4. Minnesota

5. Dartmouth 5. St. Lawrence 5. Boston U. 5. Minn. Duluth

6. Northeastern 6. Harvard 6. North Dakota 6. St. Lawrence

7. Wisconsin 7. Boston College 7. St Lawrence 7. Cornell

8. St. Lawrence 8. Minn. Duluth 8. Mercyhurst 8. Robert Morris

9. Harvard 9. Minnesota 9. Northeastern 9. Princeton

10. Providence 10. Ohio St. 10. Minn. Duluth 10. Northeastern
2003 2008 2013 2018

1. Minn. Duluth 1. Harvard 1. Minnesota 1. Clarkson

2. Harvard 2. New Hampshire 2. Boston U. 2. Colgate

3. Minnesota 3. Minn. Duluth 3. Boston College 3. Wisconsin

4. Dartmouth 4. Wisconsin 4. Cornell 4. Ohio St.

5. Wisconsin 5. Minnesota 5. Mercyhurst 5. Boston College

6. Providence 6. St. Lawrence 6. North Dakota 6. Minnesota

7. New Hampshire 7. Mercyhurst 7. Harvard 7. Cornell

8. St. Lawrence 8. Dartmouth 8. Clarkson 8. Northeastern

9. Princeton 9. Clarkson 9. Wisconsin 9. St. Lawrence

10. Mercyhurst 10. UConn 10. Northeastern 10. Mercyhurst
2004 2009 2014 2019

1. Minnesota 1. Wisconsin 1. Clarkson 1. Wisconsin

2. Harvard 2. Minnesota 2. Minnesota 2. Minnesota

3. St. Lawrence 3. Mercyhurst 3. Wisconsin 3. Clarkson

4. Dartmouth 4. New Hampshire 4. Cornell 4. Cornell

5. Wisconsin 5. Minn. Duluth 5. Boston College 5. Northeastern

6. Minn. Duluth 6. Boston College 6. Mercyhurst 6. Boston College

7. Mercyhurst 7. Dartmouth 7. Harvard 7. Princeton

8. New Hampshire 8. St. Lawrence 8. North Dakota 8. Boston U.

9. Brown 9. Harvard 9. Boston U. 9. Ohio St.

10. Providence 10. Boston U. 10. Quinnipiac 10. Colgate
2005 2010 2015 2020

1. Minnesota 1. Mercyhurst 1. Minnesota 1. Cornell

2. Minn. Duluth 2. Minn. Duluth 2. Harvard 2. Wisconsin

3. Wisconsin 3. Minnesota 3. Boston College 3. Northeastern

4. Harvard 4. Harvard 4. Wisconsin 4. Ohio St.

5. Dartmouth 5. Clarkson 5. Boston U. 5. Minnesota

6. St. Lawrence 6. Cornell 6. Quinnipiac 6. Princeton

7. Mercyhurst 7. New Hampshire 7. Clarkson 7. Clarkson

8. Providence 8. Boston U. 8. North Dakota 8. Minn. Duluth

9. New Hampshire 9. UConn 9. Cornell 9. Boston U.

10. UConn 10. Northeastern 10. Bemidji St. 10. Mercyhurst
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